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Question 2: Would you say that in general your healthis ... ?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOoD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 13.2% 29.6% 30.6% 17.4% 9.0% 0.2% 1578
Sex Male 14.8% 26.9% 32.1% 17.0% 8.8% 0.4% 767
Female 11.7% 32.1% 29.2% 17.9% 9.1% 811
Race African - American 7.8% 23.4% 44.6% 20.8% 3.4% 110
White 13.5% 30.8% 29.4% 16.9% 9.2% 0.2% 1390
Age .18 to 29 21.5% 37.7% 29.8% 6.7% 4.2% 266
30to 45 16.5% 35.7% 25.6% 15.8% 6.3% 395
46 to 64 9.2% 22.5% 32.6% 23.0% 12.1% 0.5% 544
65 and over 9.6% 27.4% 32.8% 19.9% 10.2% 348
Education i_ess than high school 14.9% 15.1% 29.0% 27.1% 12.9% 1.1% 276
High school graduate 9.3% 27.9% 34.1% 18.3% 10.4% 540
Some college 11.9% 31.1% 33.3% 16.0% 7.7% 455
College graduate 21.4% 44.3% 21.4% 8.7% 4.3% 296
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 4.9% 19.8% 28.4% 29.4% 17.5% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 10.9% 30.7% 30.0% 20.2% 8.3% 263
Above 200% FPL 21.3% 36.6% 29.3% 8.8% 4.0% 688
Insurance Status Insured 12.2% 30.7% 31.0% 16.8% 9.1% 0.2% 1414
Not insured / Don't know 22.2% 20.5% 25.9% 22.9% 8.5% 156
Registered to Vote Yes 12.4% 30.7% 30.9% 17.4% 8.4% 0.2% 1296
No 16.9% 24.2% 29.6% 17.8% 11.5% 276
Party Identification Democrat 8.3% 30.7% 33.2% 16.6% 10.6% 0.5% 603
Independent 21.0% 20.8% 37.9% 10.1% 10.1% 184
Republican 16.2% 32.1% 24.6% 19.9% 7.3% 641
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 13.8% 33.1% 31.7% 13.4% 8.0% 329
Louisville Area 14.0% 30.9% 29.1% 17.4% 8.6% 304
Northern Kentucky 11.9% 37.0% 29.4% 15.0% 6.7% 318
Lexington Area 15.0% 35.4% 32.3% 10.9% 6.5% 299
Appalachian ADDs 8.1% 26.7% 32.0% 22.6% 10.1% 0.5% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 13.5% 31.2% 29.9% 15.6% 9.7% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 25.7% 28.2% 26.1% 19.9% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 11.1% 27.9% 33.9% 19.6% 7.5% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 11.8% 25.9% 31.4% 21.1% 9.0% 0.9% 336
County Designation Urban County 15.2% 31.9% 30.0% 15.7% 7.2% 449
Suburban County 11.5% 30.4% 30.8% 18.1% 9.2% 137
Rural, small city 12.5% 28.4% 30.9% 18.1% 9.7% 0.3% 993
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Question 3: What is the MOST IMPORTANT healthcare issue facing MEN in Kentucky?

PROBLEMS WITH
DRUG USE/ MENTAL HEALTH HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE CANCER OBESITY ISSUES INSURANCE HEART DISEASE
Kentucky Residents 4.8% 20.6% 9.7% 1.2% 12.0% 20.4%
Sex Male 6.7% 17.8% 11.2% 0.9% 13.4% 15.9%
Female 2.9% 23.2% 8.2% 1.4% 10.6% 24.6%
Race African - American 1.7% 25.0% 7.5% 4.9% 11.6% 23.2%
White 5.0% 21.0% 9.6% 0.6% 11.8% 20.4%
Age '18 to 29 71% 12.9% 14.3% 0.7% 6.5% 17.6%
30 to 45 3.5% 17.4% 14.2% 3.8% 12.6% 21.5%
46 to 64 4.4% 23.8% 7.8% 0.2% 13.0% 22.1%
65 and over 5.2% 25.3% 4.4% 0.1% 13.5% 18.1%
Education Less than high school 5.3% 25.0% 6.6% 3.0% 20.2%
High school graduate 5.4% 20.6% 7.9% 1.8% 11.6% 18.9%
Some college 4.5% 22.5% 11.6% 0.5% 14.4% 20.2%
College graduate 3.7% 14.1% 12.9% 21% 17.5% 22.2%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.2% 21.1% 5.0% 2.7% 8.8% 22.0%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.1% 20.0% 10.3% 1.4% 12.5% 20.5%
Above 200% FPL 4.5% 20.8% 12.9% 0.4% 12.9% 19.9%
Insurance Status insured 4.6% 19.8% 10.0% 1.1% 12.0% 21.0%
Not insured / Don't know 6.3% 24.3% 7.5% 2.1% 12.8% 15.0%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 5.0% 20.4% 11.5% 0.8% 12.5% 19.3%
Good 4.2% 22.3% 10.6% 1.2% 9.9% 21.2%
Fair / Poor 5.1% 18.1% 5.8% 1.7% 13.8% 21.2%
Registered to Vote Yes 4.6% 20.3% 9.9% 1.4% 13.1% 20.4%
No 5.6% 21.6% 9.0% 0.2% 6.5% 20.5%
Party Identification bemocrat 4.0% 20.3% 9.0% 1.3% 14.1% 21.8%
Independent 2.9% 19.2% 13.2% 2.2% 9.5% 13.8%
Republican 5.6% 21.5% 10.0% 0.3% 11.0% 21.5%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 3.0% 22.0% 13.0% 12.8% 21.2%
Louisville Area 2.2% 14.3% 13.9% 3.1% 11.0% 21.4%
Northern Kentucky 5.0% 18.6% 10.5% 15.0% 16.4%
Lexington Area 2.5% 20.8% 10.4% 0.5% 11.3% 22.6%
Appalachian ADDs 9.5% 25.2% 5.7% 1.0% 9.1% 21.4%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 4.5% 16.9% 11.1% 1.1% 12.1% 19.7%
R born in Appalachia only* 1.0% 27.6% 5.3% 9.6% 21.0%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 3.3% 22.9% 9.2% 0.3% 13.9% 19.9%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 71% 29.1% 6.5% 2.0% 10.8% 22.5%
County Designation Urban County 2.1% 18.8% 12.5% 1.3% 13.1% 20.5%
Suburban County 5.0% 16.1% 11.9% 3.6% 3.9% 20.9%
Rural, small city 6.0% 22.0% 8.1% 0.8% 12.6% 20.2%
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Question 3: What is the MOST IMPORTANT healthcare issue facing MEN in Kentucky?

NONE / DON'T
DIABETES SMOKIING OTHER KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 5.4% 3.9% 8.6% 13.6% 1551
Sex Male 5.5% 4.3% 10.0% 14.2% 762
Female 5.3% 3.4% 7.2% 13.1% 789
Race African - American 6.1% 0.8% 10.2% 9.0% 108
White 5.3% 3.6% 8.6% 14.1% 1367
Age 18 to 29 6.2% 5.6% 8.4% 20.6% 256
30 to 45 2.6% 5.0% 9.0% 10.4% 389
46 to 64 6.4% 3.2% 7.7% 11.4% 539
65 and over 5.8% 2.8% 9.4% 15.2% 341
Education Less than high school 3.8% 0.1% 10.5% 25.4% 271
High school graduate 7.8% 4.5% 10.3% 11.1% 533
Some college 4.4% 3.0% 7.2% 11.8% 445
College graduate 3.8% 7.8% 6.0% 9.8% 291
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 7.3% 3.3% 11.7% 12.9% 411
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.3% 2.1% 6.5% 16.2% 258
Above 200% FPL 4.3% 5.2% 7.2% 11.8% 679
Insurance Status insured 5.2% 4.2% 8.9% 13.3% 1388
Not insured / Don't know 6.2% 1.7% 6.6% 17.5% 154
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 4.3% 5.2% 6.9% 14.2% 658
Good 3.7% 3.3% 10.2% 13.4% 477
Fair / Poor 9.1% 2.6% 9.4% 13.2% 412
Registered to Vote Yes 5.8% 4.4% 8.5% 11.7% 1276
No 3.3% 1.6% 8.9% 22.7% 270
Party Identification Democrat 6.0% 4.0% 9.9% 9.7% 592
Independent 5.9% 5.8% 6.3% 21.2% 179
Republican 4.6% 3.4% 7.1% 15.0% 635
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 5.9% 1.2% 6.0% 14.8% 326
Louisville Area 5.0% 5.5% 10.1% 13.5% 300
Northern Kentucky 5.1% 3.5% 6.8% 19.1% 302
Lexington Area 4.1% 7.9% 8.2% 11.7% 292
Appalachian ADDs 5.4% 1.8% 12.0% 8.8% 319
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 6.1% 4.0% 8.5% 16.0% 976
R born in Appalachia only* 1.6% 2.3% 16.3% 15.3% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 5.9% 6.8% 7.8% 9.9% 199
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 3.4% 2.0% 8.1% 8.5% 328
County Designation Urban County 4.5% 6.7% 7.7% 12.7% 445
Suburban County 5.6% 5.8% 9.5% 17.8% 134
Rural, small city 5.7% 2.3% 8.9% 13.5% 972
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Question 4: What is the MOST IMPORTANT healthcare issue facing WOMEN in Kentucky?

MENTAL PROBLEMS WITH
DRUG USE / BREAST HEALTH PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE CANCER CANCER OBESITY ISSUES HEALTHCARE INSURANCE
Kentucky Residents 1.9% 29.7% 9.0% 9.2% 1.6% 1.1% 8.9%
Sex Male 1.8% 31.5% 9.0% 9.0% 0.7% 0.9% 7.4%
Female 1.9% 28.0% 9.0% 9.3% 2.4% 1.2% 10.2%
Race African - American 1.4% 26.4% 11.0% 4.3% 2.3% 7.7%
White 2.0% 30.8% 8.6% 9.3% 1.3% 1.1% 8.9%
Age '18 to 29 1.4% 19.4% 2.9% 12.3% 0.8% 1.6% 6.1%
30 to 45 0.5% 30.0% 6.0% 12.6% 2.6% 1.3% 7.9%
46 to 64 2.9% 33.4% 10.9% 7.0% 2.3% 0.5% 12.0%
65 and over 2.2% 31.9% 13.6% 6.8% 0.1% 1.3% 6.3%
Education Less than high school 0.4% 36.3% 10.8% 4.4% 1.2% 0.9%
High school graduate 21% 32.1% 11.2% 8.8% 3.3% 1.4% 6.6%
Some college 1.5% 26.9% 7.4% 10.0% 1.6% 1.0% 13.3%
College graduate 3.1% 24.4% 6.0% 13.3% 0.1% 0.5% 13.5%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 2.2% 28.8% 12.7% 5.5% 1.8% 1.7% 4.2%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 0.1% 28.6% 6.9% 8.9% 3.6% 1.7% 8.1%
Above 200% FPL 1.6% 32.5% 6.9% 12.4% 1.2% 0.4% 11.4%
Insurance Status insured 1.7% 29.1% 9.4% 9.6% 1.3% 1.2% 8.8%
Not insured / Don't know 3.1% 35.9% 5.0% 5.9% 4.4% 9.6%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 1.7% 29.5% 7.3% 11.5% 0.7% 0.4% 10.6%
Good 1.1% 30.3% 9.6% 9.0% 3.3% 1.2% 8.3%
Fair / Poor 3.0% 29.3% 11.2% 5.7% 1.2% 1.9% 6.8%
Registered to Vote Yes 1.7% 29.0% 8.8% 9.6% 1.7% 0.9% 9.6%
No 2.8% 33.0% 9.9% 7.5% 1.1% 1.7% 5.0%
Party Identification bemocrat 1.5% 28.0% 7.5% 8.7% 1.9% 0.9% 11.3%
Independent 0.8% 32.1% 11.3% 9.5% 2.8% 0.6% 8.6%
Republican 1.5% 33.0% 9.1% 8.8% 0.8% 0.4% 7.5%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 0.4% 29.9% 11.1% 8.6% 0.9% 1.8% 9.1%
Louisville Area 1.3% 22.9% 6.8% 12.6% 2.6% 0.5% 11.4%
Northern Kentucky 2.2% 30.0% 5.2% 11.8% 0.3% 0.7% 9.3%
Lexington Area 1.9% 29.9% 7.3% 11.5% 2.8% 1.4% 9.6%
Appalachian ADDs 3.6% 33.8% 8.9% 6.6% 1.3% 0.8% 5.8%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 1.6% 28.6% 8.0% 9.8% 1.8% 0.7% 10.0%
R born in Appalachia only* 1.0% 34.1% 3.0% 7.3% 4.8% 2.7% 22%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 2.9% 31.0% 8.1% 11.0% 0.7% 10.3%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 2.3% 31.7% 13.4% 6.4% 1.6% 2.2% 5.5%
County Designation Urban County 1.0% 27.0% 8.1% 13.2% 1.7% 0.9% 11.2%
Suburban County 3.7% 24.9% 10.1% 5.5% 4.6% 2.0% 4.9%
Rural, small city 2.0% 31.6% 9.2% 7.9% 1.1% 1.0% 8.3%
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Question 4: What is the MOST IMPORTANT healthcare issue facing WOMEN in Kentucky?

PRENATAL /
HEART REPRODUCTIVE NONE / DON'T
DISEASE _ DIABETES __ SMOKIING HEALTH OTHER KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 11.3% 3.3% 2.8% 1.9% 7.9% 11.5% 1558
Sex Male 6.4% 2.4% 4.7% 1.8% 8.8% 15.7% 753
Female 16.0% 4.2% 1.1% 2.0% 71% 7.5% 805
Race African - American 15.2% 4.7% 0.1% 0.3% 15.4% 11.1% 109
White 11.3% 3.0% 2.6% 2.2% 7.5% 11.5% 1373
Age 18 to 29 9.4% 21% 8.2% 6.3% 9.0% 20.5% 252
30 to 45 13.4% 0.4% 1.8% 1.9% 8.6% 12.9% 394
46 to 64 11.6% 4.0% 1.8% 1.0% 6.5% 6.3% 543
65 and over 9.9% 6.6% 1.9% 0.4% 8.6% 10.1% 344
Education Less than high school 4.2% 7.0% 2.3% 21% 11.4% 19.0% 270
High school graduate 10.6% 2.8% 2.0% 1.6% 6.4% 11.1% 535
Some college 13.6% 2.0% 3.8% 2.1% 8.2% 8.4% 450
College graduate 15.0% 2.9% 3.3% 2.2% 71% 8.7% 294
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.3% 4.5% 3.6% 2.9% 11.4% 8.4% 413
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.4% 3.3% 2.7% 3.1% 5.8% 18.8% 261
Above 200% FPL 11.9% 2.6% 2.8% 0.8% 6.6% 8.7% 683
Insurance Status insured 12.2% 3.6% 3.1% 1.8% 8.4% 9.9% 1394
Not insured / Don't know 3.2% 1.1% 0.4% 0.7% 3.9% 26.8% 154
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 11.6% 2.0% 3.4% 1.9% 8.2% 11.3% 669
Good 12.0% 3.3% 2.9% 2.0% 7.4% 9.7% 470
Fair / Poor 10.2% 5.4% 1.8% 2.0% 7.4% 14.0% 416
Registered to Vote Yes 12.4% 3.2% 3.1% 1.7% 8.0% 10.2% 1283
No 6.2% 3.6% 1.6% 2.9% 7.5% 17.2% 269
Party Identification Democrat 13.2% 4.9% 3.2% 1.8% 9.4% 7.8% 595
Independent 8.6% 1.5% 2.7% 0.5% 4.3% 16.7% 184
Republican 10.8% 2.6% 3.1% 21% 8.3% 11.9% 630
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 9.0% 3.7% 2.0% 2.3% 8.3% 12.8% 324
Louisville Area 11.4% 2.6% 3.2% 1.1% 9.8% 13.9% 304
Northern Kentucky 11.7% 1.0% 0.6% 1.0% 10.7% 15.4% 313
Lexington Area 14.8% 5.1% 3.6% 1.1% 4.4% 6.7% 295
Appalachian ADDs 12.4% 1.5% 3.5% 4.7% 8.9% 8.1% 324
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 11.0% 2.9% 3.4% 2.0% 7.6% 12.7% 977
R born in Appalachia only* 13.7% 1.2% 2.3% 18.6% 9.1% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 14.1% 4.8% 1.6% 0.4% 5.4% 9.7% 202
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 10.3% 3.8% 1.9% 2.9% 8.6% 9.3% 330
County Designation Urban County 13.0% 3.0% 4.1% 1.4% 7.2% 8.2% 448
Suburban County 7.5% 5.8% 2.8% 8.7% 19.6% 137
Rural, small city 11.1% 3.1% 2.2% 2.4% 8.1% 11.9% 974
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Question 5: What is the MOST IMPORTANT healthcare issue facing CHILDREN in Kentucky?

MENTAL PROBLEMS
DRUG USE/ HEALTH PROBLEMS WITH  WITH HEALTH COMMON
SUBSTANCE USE CANCER OBESITY ISSUES HEALTHCARE INSURANCE COLD /FLU
Kentucky Residents 2.5% 7.5% 24.6% 3.6% 3.8% 6.6% 3.2%
Sex Male 2.7% 5.6% 25.9% 2.7% 3.7% 7.2% 3.2%
Female 2.3% 9.2% 23.3% 4.3% 3.9% 6.2% 3.3%
Race African - American 21% 7.9% 23.0% 1.8% 5.5% 3.3% 0.9%
White 2.6% 7.8% 24.8% 3.9% 3.4% 6.9% 3.5%
Age -18 to 29 0.8% 6.6% 26.9% 1.6% 4.4% 4.8% 4.4%
30 to 45 3.5% 5.3% 28.4% 3.9% 5.3% 6.5% 4.2%
46 to 64 2.1% 7.3% 24.4% 4.8% 3.1% 8.5% 2.4%
65 and over 3.6% 11.6% 18.8% 3.0% 2.7% 5.1% 2.7%
Education i_ess than high school 2.5% 8.2% 21.3% 4.4% 0.7% 0.5% 0.6%
High school graduate 2.9% 10.5% 19.9% 3.8% 2.5% 5.8% 5.0%
Some college 1.9% 5.9% 27.5% 3.9% 5.3% 9.2% 4.3%
College graduate 2.5% 3.6% 32.3% 1.9% 6.6% 10.0% 0.7%
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 2.9% 8.4% 15.9% 4.0% 5.1% 2.8% 5.1%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 0.6% 7.4% 21.6% 3.2% 4.0% 5.5% 4.1%
Above 200% FPL 21% 6.8% 32.6% 4.1% 2.7% 9.7% 2.4%
Insurance Status insured 2.7% 7.4% 25.0% 3.9% 4.1% 6.5% 3.3%
Not insured / Don't know 0.2% 7.8% 21.6% 0.9% 1.1% 8.7% 2.7%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 3.1% 7.6% 28.5% 2.2% 4.7% 7.8% 2.6%
Good 2.4% 7.7% 26.4% 3.2% 4.1% 6.2% 3.5%
Fair / Poor 1.8% 7.2% 16.2% 6.3% 2.1% 5.2% 3.9%
Registered to Vote -Yes 2.9% 7.5% 25.1% 4.0% 4.3% 7.2% 2.9%
No 0.9% 7.8% 22.2% 1.4% 1.2% 4.2% 5.0%
Party Identification bemocrat 2.6% 7.5% 25.4% 3.8% 4.3% 8.3% 4.2%
Independent 4.5% 8.9% 23.7% 2.4% 4.0% 4.6% 1.6%
Republican 2.1% 7.1% 25.7% 3.7% 3.0% 6.2% 2.3%
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 1.4% 8.0% 19.9% 4.8% 3.9% 6.9% 3.5%
Louisville Area 1.8% 4.0% 29.2% 1.1% 3.2% 8.3% 3.7%
Northern Kentucky 4.2% 4.3% 26.2% 3.7% 4.0% 6.2% 4.4%
Lexington Area 1.1% 7.3% 31.7% 3.3% 4.5% 6.1% 1.8%
Appalachian ADDs 5.0% 11.2% 21.7% 4.6% 3.3% 4.4% 5.2%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 2.0% 7.2% 24.9% 3.7% 4.8% 6.3% 3.7%
R born in Appalachia only* 4.2% 30.6% 1.2% 6.1%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 4.2% 7.9% 23.7% 2.6% 1.1% 8.6% 3.9%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 3.3% 8.6% 23.3% 4.1% 3.0% 6.4% 1.8%
County Designation Urban County 1.1% 4.3% 32.1% 3.5% 4.8% 8.5% 2.6%
Suburban County 2.9% 6.6% 20.5% 4.6% 2.0% 7.1% 0.4%
P o, BUIS |, small city 3.1% 9.1% 21.7% 3.4% 3.6% 1% 3.9% nal
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Question 5: What is the MOST IMPORTANT healthcare issue facing CHILDREN in Kentucky?

NO
PREVENTATIVE
HUNGER / SCREENINGS / NONE / DON'T
MALNUTRITION VACCINATIONS DIABETES OTHER KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 6.2% 2.8% 4.0% 16.3% 18.9% 1543
Sex Male 5.4% 2.0% 2.8% 14.6% 24.2% 743
Female 6.8% 3.5% 5.1% 17.8% 14.1% 800
Race African - American 3.5% 1.7% 3.2% 26.5% 20.6% 109
White 6.6% 2.5% 3.8% 15.4% 18.7% 1359
Age -18 to 29 4.5% 1.2% 3.4% 16.9% 24.6% 251
30 to 45 4.9% 4.2% 4.9% 13.5% 15.5% 393
46 to 64 6.5% 21% 4.2% 17.3% 17.3% 533
65 and over 7.7% 3.6% 3.1% 17.4% 20.7% 341
Education i_ess than high school 3.7% 1.3% 5.3% 15.5% 36.0% 266
High school graduate 5.9% 1.9% 4.8% 16.9% 20.1% 533
Some college 6.7% 4.0% 3.3% 15.7% 12.1% 445
College graduate 8.4% 4.0% 2.3% 16.8% 10.9% 292
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 6.4% 1.7% 5.5% 19.3% 23.0% 411
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.4% 4.5% 3.5% 17.6% 22.6% 259
Above 200% FPL 5.8% 2.9% 3.1% 15.0% 13.0% 677
Insurance Status Insured 6.4% 3.0% 3.9% 16.1% 17.8% 1384
Not insured / Don't know 4.6% 0.7% 5.3% 16.3% 30.2% 151
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 6.8% 3.2% 2.6% 14.6% 16.2% 667
Good 5.9% 2.3% 5.8% 16.4% 16.2% 466
Fair / Poor 5.5% 2.7% 4.2% 18.9% 25.9% 407
Registered to Vote -Yes 6.1% 2.8% 3.9% 16.1% 17.1% 1272
No 6.7% 2.4% 4.2% 16.6% 27.4% 266
Party Identification bemocrat 6.2% 2.9% 5.0% 14.5% 15.3% 591
Independent 4.1% 2.2% 3.2% 15.1% 25.8% 183
Republican 6.6% 3.1% 3.3% 17.6% 19.3% 627
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 5.5% 2.7% 7.7% 12.4% 23.4% 320
Louisville Area 4.1% 3.4% 2.5% 20.3% 18.3% 300
Northern Kentucky 5.8% 7.1% 1.9% 13.5% 18.8% 308
Lexington Area 6.6% 1.8% 2.3% 18.1% 15.5% 294
Appalachian ADDs 8.0% 21% 3.3% 17.1% 14.2% 320
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 4.6% 2.6% 4.4% 15.5% 20.1% 967
R born in Appalachia only* 4.6% 1.4% 6.0% 22.1% 23.8% 48
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 9.9% 4.7% 2.8% 15.0% 15.5% 200
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 8.7% 2.3% 3.2% 18.6% 16.9% 328
County Designation Urban County 5.6% 3.6% 3.8% 17.6% 12.4% 442
Suburban County 1.7% 0.9% 2.2% 18.1% 32.8% 136
| ci 7.1Y9 2.79 4.39 15.49 20,09 ;
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Question 6: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 52.3% 46.5% 1.2% 1571
Sex Male 54.2% 44.3% 1.6% 763
Female 50.5% 48.6% 0.9% 809
Race African - American 53.9% 44.8% 1.3% 110
White 52.0% 46.8% 1.3% 1387
Age -18 to 29 50.9% 49.0% 0.2% 264
30 to 45 57.5% 42.2% 0.3% 392
46 to 64 55.3% 43.0% 1.8% 542
65 and over 42.4% 55.3% 2.3% 347
Education i_ess than high school 51.8% 46.0% 2.2% 278
High school graduate 43.9% 54.8% 1.3% 533
Some college 56.4% 42.5% 1.1% 455
College graduate 61.7% 37.9% 0.4% 295
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 53.3% 43.9% 2.8% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.2% 52.7% 0.1% 263
Above 200% FPL 55.8% 43.7% 0.5% 683
Insurance Status Insured 53.0% 45.9% 1.1% 1407
Not insured / Don't know 44.8% 52.5% 2.7% 154
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 58.1% 41.3% 0.7% 670
Good 53.5% 45.3% 1.2% 481
Fair / Poor 42.1% 56.4% 1.5% 416
Registered to Vote -Yes 53.2% 45.4% 1.4% 1293
No 47.5% 52.0% 0.5% 273
Party Identification bemocrat 52.5% 45.9% 1.6% 603
Independent 53.8% 45.6% 0.6% 181
Republican 53.3% 46.3% 0.4% 639
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 51.3% 47.3% 1.5% 329
Louisville Area 51.6% 47.6% 0.8% 304
Northern Kentucky 51.5% 47.3% 1.2% 317
Lexington Area 58.3% 41.4% 0.4% 299
Appalachian ADDs 52.2% 46.8% 1.0% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 52.3% 46.7% 1.0% 986
R born in Appalachia only* 59.8% 38.8% 1.4% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 51.0% 46.7% 2.2% 202
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 51.8% 47.0% 1.3% 334
County Designation Urban County 56.0% 43.2% 0.8% 450
Suburban County 49.5% 47.0% 3.5% 137
Rural, small city 51.0% 48.0% 1.1% 984
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 7: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 15.7% 24.3% 21.4% 25.0% 13.7% 1522
Sex Male 14.4% 21.4% 23.5% 28.2% 12.5% 739
Female 16.9% 26.9% 19.3% 21.9% 14.9% 783
Race African - American 43.4% 26.1% 12.2% 6.2% 12.1% 105
White 12.3% 24.2% 22.8% 26.9% 13.7% 1343
Age -18 to 29 14.3% 34.2% 22.9% 10.6% 18.0% 259
30to 45 14.6% 23.6% 26.8% 27.6% 7.5% 378
46 to 64 15.2% 22.3% 19.9% 31.3% 11.4% 527
65 and over 16.8% 22.2% 17.4% 22.7% 20.9% 332
Education i_ess than high school 14.9% 17.8% 29.4% 15.1% 22.7% 267
High school graduate 12.4% 25.6% 19.8% 25.1% 17.1% 514
Some college 16.1% 26.8% 19.9% 28.1% 9.1% 442
College graduate 21.6% 24.0% 18.7% 29.6% 6.2% 289
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.1% 27.5% 20.3% 17.2% 14.8% 396
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.9% 28.8% 29.6% 20.7% 11.0% 254
Above 200% FPL 13.9% 22.3% 21.3% 32.0% 10.5% 678
Insurance Status insured 16.7% 25.1% 19.5% 24.5% 14.3% 1364
Not insured / Don't know 6.6% 17.4% 36.8% 30.5% 8.7% 150
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 16.8% 24.5% 19.7% 28.6% 10.4% 655
Good 18.0% 22.7% 23.1% 22.0% 14.2% 466
Fair / Poor 11.2% 25.9% 22.3% 22.6% 18.1% 399
Registered to Vote Yes 15.4% 23.5% 21.1% 26.8% 13.2% 1256
No 16.4% 28.4% 22.5% 16.3% 16.5% 260
Party Identification bemocrat 29.1% 33.9% 13.9% 7.6% 15.4% 586
Independent 8.5% 271% 30.9% 20.5% 13.1% 174
Republican 5.2% 17.3% 25.2% 42.6% 9.7% 624
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 12.9% 25.4% 21.3% 28.3% 12.1% 310
Louisville Area 22.3% 27.5% 21.8% 13.3% 15.1% 299
Northern Kentucky 12.4% 21.5% 23.5% 27.0% 15.6% 306
Lexington Area 19.7% 241% 20.0% 27.6% 8.6% 292
Appalachian ADDs 9.2% 22.5% 24.7% 27.4% 16.2% 314
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 16.9% 24.1% 22.8% 21.7% 14.5% 950
R born in Appalachia only* 12.6% 40.0% 10.0% 31.1% 6.3% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 12.7% 22.4% 18.0% 38.4% 8.4% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 14.2% 23.5% 21.0% 25.4% 15.9% 327
County Designation Urban County 22.6% 30.2% 16.9% 19.2% 11.0% 439
Suburban County 12.7% 16.9% 30.7% 26.7% 13.0% 133
Rural, small city 12.9% 22.6% 221% 27.4% 15.1% 951
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 8: How much, if anything, have you heard about this new health insurance marketplace, also known as KYNECT, or Kentucky’s Healthcare Connection in your state?

ALOT SOME ONLY A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 32.5% 22.7% 23.0% 21.5% 0.2% 1577
Sex Male 33.9% 19.5% 22.3% 24.3% 0.1% 767
Female 31.3% 25.7% 23.6% 18.9% 0.4% 811
Race African - American 45.0% 16.3% 23.1% 15.5% 110
White 30.4% 23.8% 23.2% 22.4% 0.3% 1389
Age 18 to 29 20.0% 21.5% 22.1% 36.4% 266
30 to 45 41.9% 18.2% 23.0% 16.7% 0.2% 395
46 to 64 38.9% 26.0% 20.4% 14.2% 0.5% 544
65 and over 20.6% 22.3% 29.0% 27.9% 0.2% 347
Education Less than high school 25.4% 21.0% 18.0% 34.6% 1.0% 278
High school graduate 27.4% 20.4% 25.7% 26.4% 0.1% 538
Some college 39.1% 21.6% 24.8% 14.6% 454
College graduate 39.4% 29.9% 19.6% 10.9% 0.2% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 31.6% 23.0% 24.9% 19.8% 0.6% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.0% 23.2% 23.2% 24.5% 263
Above 200% FPL 35.7% 23.0% 22.6% 18.5% 0.2% 688
Insurance Status insured 34.3% 23.7% 23.0% 18.8% 0.3% 1411
Not insured / Don't know 18.7% 14.9% 23.6% 42.8% 156
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 35.5% 22.6% 23.1% 18.8% 0.1% 675
Good 33.2% 23.3% 23.7% 19.7% 482
Fair / Poor 26.6% 22.4% 22.3% 27.9% 0.8% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 34.9% 22.2% 23.1% 19.6% 0.3% 1294
No 22.2% 25.3% 22.0% 30.4% 278
Party Identification Democrat 38.6% 20.5% 20.9% 19.6% 0.4% 603
Independent 28.9% 20.7% 24.4% 25.9% 184
Republican 28.6% 25.9% 24.3% 21.0% 0.2% 640
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 35.5% 19.6% 26.9% 18.0% 328
Louisville Area 37.9% 20.5% 20.9% 20.7% 304
Northern Kentucky 24.2% 21.2% 20.6% 33.9% 316
Lexington Area 39.9% 22.4% 19.5% 18.1% 0.1% 300
Appalachian ADDs 27.4% 28.6% 23.4% 19.5% 1.2% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.7% 20.6% 24.2% 23.3% 0.3% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 26.1% 33.5% 17.9% 21.2% 1.3% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 42.4% 24.6% 15.7% 17.2% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 30.1% 26.2% 24.5% 19.0% 0.2% 337
County Designation Urban County 40.9% 21.9% 22.0% 15.3% 449
Suburban County 33.8% 12.9% 20.9% 32.0% 0.5% 137
Rural, small city 28.6% 24.4% 23.7% 22.9% 0.3% 991
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Question 9: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN BOTH POSITIVE
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME AND AND NEGATIVE

AND MY FAMILY __ AND MY FAMILY MY FAMILY (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 22.8% 22.9% 51.2% 0.8% 2.3% 1571
Sex Male 21.5% 25.3% 51.1% 1.2% 0.9% 761
Female 24.1% 20.6% 51.3% 0.4% 3.6% 810
Race African - American 41.9% 7.5% 48.0% 0.4% 2.2% 109
White 21.0% 24.4% 51.5% 0.7% 2.4% 1387
Age .18 to 29 21.1% 14.3% 62.2% 1.3% 1.1% 266
30to 45 25.3% 25.1% 47.9% 1.5% 0.2% 392
46 to 64 26.6% 29.4% 42.7% 0.5% 0.8% 542
65 and over 14.3% 16.4% 61.5% 0.1% 7.7% 345
Education Less than high school 24.1% 15.4% 53.7% 0.6% 6.2% 276
High school graduate 24.0% 20.6% 51.4% 1.6% 2.2% 534
Some college 22.3% 28.1% 48.2% 0.2% 1.2% 454
College graduate 20.2% 26.3% 52.6% 0.3% 0.5% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 40.1% 19.2% 37.2% 1.2% 2.3% 414
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.2% 17.7% 57.7% 0.7% 0.7% 263
Above 200% FPL 13.1% 28.1% 56.4% 0.1% 2.3% 684
Insurance Status insured 23.4% 22.9% 50.2% 0.9% 2.5% 1407
Not insured / Don't know 18.3% 23.1% 58.0% 0.6% 156
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 16.6% 25.0% 55.4% 0.3% 2.7% 672
Good 25.8% 20.8% 51.1% 1.1% 1.2% 483
Fair / Poor 29.0% 22.0% 44.8% 1.2% 2.9% 413
Registered to Vote Yes 22.3% 24.0% 51.2% 0.7% 1.8% 1292
No 25.0% 17.6% 51.3% 1.5% 4.6% 274
Party Identification Democrat 32.0% 12.1% 53.1% 0.3% 2.5% 602
Independent 23.5% 22.4% 45.3% 1.5% 7.3% 182
Republican 14.7% 33.4% 50.9% 0.3% 0.8% 640
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 20.9% 24.5% 51.7% 0.8% 21% 328
Louisville Area 26.5% 17.8% 52.8% 0.4% 2.4% 304
Northern Kentucky 16.7% 26.7% 54.4% 0.3% 2.0% 315
Lexington Area 25.7% 21.1% 49.9% 1.2% 2.1% 299
Appalachian ADDs 21.2% 26.0% 50.4% 1.3% 1.1% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 23.2% 21.3% 53.2% 0.4% 1.8% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 13.0% 23.3% 39.7% 4.1% 20.0% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 21.1% 29.9% 46.2% 0.8% 21% 202
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.3% 23.1% 50.0% 1.4% 1.2% 332
County Designation Urban County 26.3% 19.1% 50.8% 0.9% 2.8% 448
Suburban County 17.9% 26.7% 50.4% 5.0% 137
Rural, small city 21.9% 24.0% 51.5% 0.9% 1.7% 986
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Question 9: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN BOTH POSITIVE
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME AND AND NEGATIVE
AND MY FAMILY __ AND MY FAMILY MY FAMILY (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 39.5% 5.3% 52.3% 0.6% 2.3% 604
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 10.9% 42.4% 45.0% 0.9% 0.8% 704
Effect of Healthcare.gov Switch Increase Number of Uninsured 36.0% 15.0% 45.8% 0.8% 2.4% 485
Decrease Number of Uninsured 29.9% 20.2% 48.1% 0.3% 1.5% 301
Will not Change Number of Uninsured 11.0% 32.3% 54.5% 1.1% 1.1% 521
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 10: Do you think the change from KYNECT to HealthCare.gov...

WILL INCREASE THE
NUMBER OF PEOPLE

WILL DECREASE THE

NUMBER OF PEOPLE

WILL MAKE NO
DIFFERENCE IN THE

WHO ARE UNINSURED WHO ARE UNINSURED NUMBER OF PEOPLE WHO

ARE UNINSURED DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 31.4% 19.5% 33.8% 15.3% 1548
Sex Male 30.4% 18.8% 39.2% 11.7% 757
Female 32.4% 20.2% 28.6% 18.7% 791
Race African - American 36.1% 35.1% 17.1% 11.6% 110
White 30.7% 17.8% 35.6% 15.8% 1367
Age -18 to 29 38.5% 19.2% 29.5% 12.9% 266
30 to 45 26.5% 19.0% 42.7% 11.9% 384
46 to 64 34.0% 20.5% 30.8% 14.6% 535
65 and over 27.9% 19.2% 31.2% 21.7% 338
Education i_ess than high school 27.1% 20.7% 35.0% 17.1% 272
High school graduate 35.0% 15.5% 32.2% 17.3% 524
Some college 29.4% 24.4% 32.0% 14.2% 447
College graduate 32.3% 18.0% 38.5% 11.1% 294
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 37.3% 22.7% 27.0% 13.0% 409
Between 138% and 200% FPL 31.8% 17.2% 41.5% 9.5% 255
Above 200% FPL 29.5% 17.4% 38.2% 14.8% 678
Insurance Status Insured 32.1% 19.8% 33.4% 14.7% 1384
Not insured / Don't know 24.6% 17.3% 38.1% 20.0% 154
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 32.6% 18.0% 35.7% 13.7% 660
Good 28.3% 19.2% 36.4% 16.1% 472
Fair / Poor 33.4% 21.8% 27.8% 17.0% 412
Registered to Vote -Yes 31.5% 19.0% 34.6% 14.9% 1274
No 31.0% 21.5% 30.5% 17.0% 268
Party Identification bemocrat 41.8% 25.8% 19.0% 13.4% 601
Independent 26.1% 14.9% 35.9% 23.1% 177
Republican 24.8% 15.6% 46.7% 12.9% 631
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.8% 15.1% 37.2% 17.9% 318
Louisville Area 35.3% 19.8% 31.2% 13.7% 303
Northern Kentucky 24.0% 20.0% 43.6% 12.5% 310
Lexington Area 36.0% 22.2% 33.8% 7.9% 293
Appalachian ADDs 32.7% 19.1% 33.2% 15.0% 321
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.4% 19.9% 33.2% 15.6% 977
R born in Appalachia only* 41.0% 14.5% 21.5% 22.9% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 35.0% 21.9% 34.9% 8.2% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 27.9% 17.8% 36.8% 17.4% 326
County Designation Urban County 38.0% 20.5% 29.9% 11.6% 447
Suburban County 27.2% 16.2% 44.8% 11.8% 133
P o RUIS L, small city 29.0% 19.5% 34.1% 17.4% 968 "
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Question 11: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 53.5% 15.2% 2.6% 3.2% 1.7% 8.0% 15.7% 1571
Sex Male 47.6% 19.6% 2.8% 3.1% 1.3% 7.3% 18.2% 767
Female 59.2% 11.0% 2.4% 3.3% 2.0% 8.6% 13.4% 804
Race African - American 62.3% 15.8% 4.4% 5.3% 2.9% 9.3% 109
White 53.5% 15.2% 2.9% 3.1% 1.4% 8.3% 15.6% 1383
Age 18 to 29 55.3% 23.7% 2.7% 1.1% 0.9% 9.3% 6.9% 266
30 to 45 53.1% 9.3% 3.2% 3.5% 2.0% 9.4% 19.5% 395
46 to 64 49.5% 14.2% 2.7% 3.7% 1.6% 7.7% 20.5% 543
65 and over 60.1% 15.8% 1.9% 3.9% 1.9% 6.4% 10.0% 341
Education i_ess than high school 40.9% 24.7% 2.7% 1.9% 1.7% 6.2% 21.9% 272
High school graduate 48.2% 13.7% 2.6% 5.0% 2.3% 10.4% 17.8% 538
Some college 55.5% 14.3% 3.8% 3.1% 1.7% 6.9% 14.7% 453
College graduate 72.1% 11.1% 0.4% 1.2% 0.6% 6.9% 7.8% 296
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 41.7% 17.8% 3.1% 4.7% 2.3% 10.7% 19.7% 415
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.5% 10.4% 2.6% 3.2% 21% 6.2% 20.9% 260
Above 200% FPL 60.4% 15.5% 2.5% 1.3% 1.1% 6.0% 13.1% 685
Insurance Status Insured 54.6% 15.4% 2.6% 3.0% 1.6% 7.9% 14.9% 1405
Not insured / Don't know 43.4% 14.5% 2.7% 3.8% 2.3% 9.9% 23.4% 156
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 62.1% 14.5% 2.8% 2.0% 0.5% 8.6% 9.5% 671
Good 50.0% 15.7% 21% 3.6% 3.3% 7.3% 18.0% 479
Fair / Poor 44.0% 15.3% 2.9% 4.6% 1.9% 7.9% 23.4% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 54.0% 14.7% 2.4% 3.3% 1.6% 7.6% 16.3% 1290
No 50.8% 17.6% 3.5% 2.5% 2.0% 10.2% 13.4% 275
Party Identification Democrat 55.0% 18.1% 2.7% 3.9% 1.9% 7.6% 10.8% 601
Independent 47.6% 20.7% 3.2% 0.4% 2.9% 5.4% 19.8% 184
Republican 55.3% 10.8% 1.9% 3.3% 0.9% 8.7% 19.0% 639
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 48.4% 13.4% 3.1% 4.1% 0.7% 11.6% 18.6% 327
Louisville Area 58.9% 13.4% 1.9% 21% 1.0% 7.5% 15.2% 304
Northern Kentucky 55.1% 14.3% 3.6% 3.8% 2.5% 8.8% 11.9% 318
Lexington Area 61.8% 19.7% 0.4% 1.9% 21% 5.1% 9.1% 297
Appalachian ADDs 50.9% 14.3% 3.3% 2.1% 2.4% 8.9% 18.2% 327
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 54.4% 16.0% 1.7% 2.6% 1.3% 9.0% 15.0% 986
R born in Appalachia only* 58.3% 10.1% 1.4% 8.4% 5.8% 10.2% 5.9% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 45.0% 16.8% 4.4% 1.6% 2.4% 6.0% 23.8% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 55.5% 12.8% 4.5% 5.0% 1.8% 6.0% 14.4% 333
County Designation Urban County 61.4% 12.7% 21% 4.3% 1.3% 7.8% 10.4% 450
Suburban County 38.7% 19.6% 2.4% 2.5% 2.7% 6.0% 28.1% 132
ural, small city 52.0% 15.8% 2.9% 2.8% 1.7% 8.4% 16.5% 989
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Question 11: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Current Smoker Current smoker 23.8% 12.5% 4.3% 4.6% 2.0% 12.5% 40.3% 305

Previous smoker 51.2% 17.2% 4.3% 4.7% 1.1% 10.0% 11.6% 398

Never smoked 68.7% 14.8% 1.3% 1.8% 1.8% 5.3% 6.4% 776

Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 35.2% 17.0% 1.7% 4.1% 2.4% 13.0% 26.5% 384

No 59.5% 14.7% 2.9% 2.9% 1.5% 6.4% 12.2% 1186
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Question 12: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING _DON'T KNOW___ OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 40.1% 16.5% 1.8% 4.4% 2.3% 13.1% 21.7% 1573
Sex Male 34.8% 18.3% 1.4% 3.7% 1.4% 14.7% 25.7% 767
Female 45.2% 14.9% 2.2% 5.0% 3.1% 11.7% 17.9% 807
Race African - American 44.9% 15.7% 1.4% 4.1% 2.6% 9.1% 22.2% 110
White 39.4% 16.9% 1.8% 4.4% 2.2% 13.7% 21.7% 1386
Age 18 to 29 32.6% 23.5% 2.0% 1.1% 1.5% 14.8% 24.5% 266
30 to 45 35.7% 19.2% 1.0% 3.8% 2.3% 13.9% 24.0% 395
46 to 64 42.4% 13.4% 1.7% 4.9% 22% 12.4% 22.9% 543
65 and over 47.9% 14.2% 2.7% 6.4% 2.8% 11.9% 14.1% 344
Education Less than high school 45.4% 23.0% 1.4% 3.5% 2.5% 6.8% 17.4% 276
High school graduate 37.3% 15.5% 1.8% 4.6% 1.0% 13.4% 26.4% 536
Some college 40.0% 14.7% 1.8% 4.6% 2.6% 15.4% 20.9% 454
College graduate 40.6% 15.8% 1.9% 3.2% 4.1% 15.1% 19.2% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 44.4% 13.5% 0.4% 4.0% 1.6% 10.8% 25.2% 415
Between 138% and 200% FPL 35.4% 23.0% 1.0% 4.2% 0.6% 17.6% 18.2% 263
Above 200% FPL 39.0% 16.2% 21% 3.1% 2.9% 13.0% 23.7% 687
Insurance Status insured 40.2% 15.5% 1.9% 4.5% 2.5% 13.6% 21.7% 1407
Not insured / Don't know 39.7% 24.0% 1.0% 1.8% 0.6% 10.0% 22.9% 156
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 39.3% 17.2% 1.4% 3.7% 1.7% 16.6% 20.2% 672
Good 44.2% 14.3% 1.7% 4.4% 3.6% 8.6% 23.2% 482
Fair / Poor 36.7% 18.3% 2.7% 5.5% 1.1% 13.0% 22.6% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 38.9% 16.8% 1.8% 4.2% 2.5% 12.9% 22.9% 1290
No 45.1% 15.8% 1.6% 5.0% 1.5% 14.5% 16.6% 278
Party Identification Democrat 40.9% 16.0% 2.0% 3.7% 3.0% 13.7% 20.7% 600
Independent 43.9% 18.7% 2.7% 21% 1.3% 9.1% 22.1% 184
Republican 38.6% 18.7% 1.4% 4.5% 1.1% 14.5% 21.3% 639
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 42.1% 17.7% 1.3% 5.1% 2.4% 9.1% 22.4% 326
Louisville Area 32.5% 23.3% 2.8% 3.3% 4.2% 13.0% 20.9% 304
Northern Kentucky 39.0% 10.7% 1.7% 4.6% 2.4% 19.6% 22.1% 318
Lexington Area 37.7% 14.1% 0.8% 5.0% 1.7% 19.5% 21.2% 299
Appalachian ADDs 43.7% 14.2% 2.0% 2.2% 0.7% 12.8% 24.4% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 39.2% 17.4% 1.7% 4.7% 2.5% 13.2% 21.2% 986
R born in Appalachia only* 32.6% 17.3% 0.7% 4.1% 4.1% 23.1% 18.0% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 39.4% 15.3% 1.3% 0.7% 1.6% 17.3% 24.5% 201
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 44.2% 14.6% 2.7% 5.7% 1.8% 8.9% 22.0% 337
County Designation Urban County 37.5% 15.5% 2.0% 5.5% 3.1% 14.0% 22.5% 448
Suburban County 38.2% 27.3% 1.0% 5.9% 2.3% 6.8% 18.5% 136
Rural, small city 41.5% 15.6% 1.9% 3.7% 1.9% 13.6% 21.8% 989
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Question 12: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?
LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING _DON'T KNOW___ OPPOSING _ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 35.0% 13.1% 0.8% 5.1% 1.2% 13.7% 30.9% 309

Previous smoker 40.5% 13.4% 2.3% 4.9% 2.7% 13.4% 22.7% 401

Never smoked 41.8% 20.6% 2.0% 4.0% 2.5% 12.6% 16.5% 772
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016
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Question 13: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 24.7% 75.2% 0.1% 1580
Sex Male 25.5% 74.5% 768
Female 24.0% 75.8% 0.2% 811
Race African - American 22.8% 77.2% 110
White 23.8% 76.1% 0.1% 1392
Age -18 to 29 37.1% 62.9% 266
30to 45 35.5% 64.5% 395
46 to 64 23.1% 76.9% 545
65 and over 6.3% 93.4% 0.4% 348
Education Less than high school 17.9% 81.6% 0.5% 278
High school graduate 29.0% 71.0% 540
Some college 30.3% 69.7% 455
College graduate 14.9% 85.1% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.0% 66.7% 0.3% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.4% 67.6% 263
Above 200% FPL 19.3% 80.7% 688
Insurance Status Insured 24.8% 75.1% 0.1% 1414
Not insured / Don't know 25.5% 74.5% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 22.2% 77.6% 0.2% 675
Good 27.2% 72.8% 483
Fair / Poor 26.3% 73.7% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 23.6% 76.3% 0.1% 1296
No 30.2% 69.8% 278
Party Identification Democrat 25.6% 74.1% 0.2% 603
Independent 30.8% 69.2% 184
Republican 21.3% 78.7% 641
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 28.9% 71.1% 329
Louisville Area 21.7% 78.3% 304
Northern Kentucky 21.7% 78.3% 318
Lexington Area 30.6% 69.4% 301
Appalachian ADDs 27.7% 72.1% 0.3% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 25.8% 74.2% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 15.7% 84.3% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 25.9% 74.1% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 22.1% 77.5% 0.4% 337
County Designation Urban County 28.8% 71.2% 450
Suburban County 24.3% 75.7% 137
Rural, small city 22.9% 76.9% 0.1% 993
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Question 13: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 61.3% 38.7% 309
Previous smoker 20.5% 79.5% 401
Never smoked 7.3% 92.6% 0.2% 778
E-cigarette Safety Safer 37.6% 62.4% 447
Less Safe 28.1% 71.9% 300
No Difference 16.7% 83.1% 0.2% 706
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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University of Cincinnati 19 of 68

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 14: From what you have seen or heard, would you say...

E-CIGARETTES ARE
SAFER TO USE THAN

E-CIGARETTES ARE
LESS SAFE TO USE

THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE

TOBACCO THAN TOBACCO BETWEEN E-CIGARETTES AND
CIGARETTES CIGARETTES TOBACCO CIGARETTES DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 28.6% 19.3% 45.2% 6.9% 1561
Sex Male 29.6% 18.1% 44.2% 8.0% 757
Female 27.6% 20.3% 46.2% 5.8% 804
Race African - American 19.8% 22.5% 49.1% 8.6% 105
White 28.4% 19.4% 45.7% 6.5% 1379
Age -18 to 29 37.7% 17.7% 41.3% 3.3% 266
30 to 45 32.9% 20.0% 43.9% 3.1% 387
46 to 64 28.8% 17.9% 44.7% 8.6% 537
65 and over 16.8% 22.3% 50.7% 10.1% 346
Education i_ess than high school 15.1% 26.8% 50.6% 7.5% 276
High school graduate 31.7% 19.8% 42.4% 6.1% 535
Some college 29.5% 16.1% 47 1% 7.3% 450
College graduate 35.1% 15.7% 42.0% 7.2% 288
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 27.8% 18.7% 46.1% 7.5% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 27.0% 23.9% 45.1% 4.1% 263
Above 200% FPL 32.5% 16.0% 45.7% 5.8% 682
Insurance Status Insured 29.2% 20.3% 43.8% 6.8% 1395
Not insured / Don't know 24.2% 11.3% 56.7% 7.8% 156
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 32.7% 19.0% 44.0% 4.3% 664
Good 27.1% 19.7% 44.5% 8.6% 481
Fair / Poor 241% 19.2% 48.2% 8.5% 411
Registered to Vote -Yes 28.5% 19.0% 45.3% 71% 1278
No 29.2% 20.4% 44 4% 6.0% 277
Party Identification bemocrat 29.5% 17.1% 45.3% 8.1% 596
Independent 22.7% 22.1% 44.7% 10.4% 183
Republican 30.7% 20.7% 44.0% 4.6% 636
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 28.8% 18.2% 46.5% 6.6% 328
Louisville Area 26.9% 15.7% 47.4% 10.1% 297
Northern Kentucky 32.5% 15.6% 47.1% 4.7% 313
Lexington Area 36.3% 18.7% 41.2% 3.8% 298
Appalachian ADDs 29.9% 22.0% 42.7% 5.5% 322
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 28.3% 18.4% 47.3% 6.0% 981
R born in Appalachia only* 28.3% 29.6% 28.1% 13.9% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 29.3% 17.0% 43.1% 10.6% 200
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 29.0% 21.7% 42.9% 6.4% 330
County Designation Urban County 29.8% 18.5% 44.9% 6.8% 441
Suburban County 33.2% 16.0% 44.2% 6.6% 137
P o e e - 27.5% 20.0% 45.5% 7.0% 3 "
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Question 14: From what you have seen or heard, would you say...

E-CIGARETTES ARE E-CIGARETTES ARE
SAFER TO USE THAN LESS SAFE TO USE THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE

TOBACCO THAN TOBACCO BETWEEN E-CIGARETTES AND
CIGARETTES CIGARETTES TOBACCO CIGARETTES DON'T KNOW Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 29.1% 27.2% 37.7% 6.1% 308
Previous smoker 29.5% 17.2% 43.3% 10.0% 395
Never smoked 27.4% 15.7% 51.1% 5.8% 770
Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 43.5% 21.8% 30.5% 4.2% 386
No 23.7% 18.4% 50.0% 7.8% 1173
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 15: In general, would you say you are...

SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL
VERY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY PHYSICALLY
ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 29.8% 49.0% 16.9% 3.8% 0.4% 1578
Sex Male 35.0% 48.0% 13.0% 3.6% 0.4% 768
Female 24.9% 50.0% 20.5% 4.0% 0.5% 809
Race African - American 35.1% 42.5% 18.7% 3.7% 110
White 29.3% 49.8% 16.4% 4.0% 0.5% 1390
Age 18 to 29 41.9% 46.2% 11.6% 0.3% 266
30 to 45 37.5% 51.3% 10.2% 0.9% 395
46 to 64 22.1% 50.8% 19.9% 6.6% 0.5% 543
65 and over 23.4% 47.9% 22.0% 5.6% 1.1% 348
Education Less than high school 40.7% 36.5% 17.4% 3.3% 21% 278
High school graduate 26.9% 51.7% 15.9% 5.4% 0.2% 540
Some college 27.4% 50.3% 19.0% 3.3% 453
College graduate 29.1% 53.6% 14.9% 2.4% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.0% 45.6% 20.4% 6.1% 0.9% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 31.1% 49.9% 16.1% 2.8% 263
Above 200% FPL 31.0% 53.1% 13.5% 2.4% 688
Insurance Status insured 27.2% 50.6% 17.8% 3.9% 0.5% 1412
Not insured / Don't know 54.5% 34.6% 8.6% 2.2% 156
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 40.5% 50.2% 8.5% 0.7% 0.1% 675
Good 27.9% 56.7% 13.6% 1.8% 483
Fair / Poor 15.1% 38.7% 34.5% 11.0% 0.7% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 27.9% 51.0% 17.4% 3.4% 0.2% 1294
No 39.1% 40.0% 13.8% 5.7% 1.4% 278
Party Identification bemocrat 27.2% 49.9% 17.6% 4.2% 1.0% 601
Independent 39.9% 43.2% 13.0% 3.4% 0.5% 184
Republican 29.6% 50.3% 17.7% 2.4% 641
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 34.8% 47.1% 14.9% 3.1% 0.1% 329
Louisville Area 29.3% 47.5% 19.9% 2.7% 0.6% 304
Northern Kentucky 28.0% 51.1% 17.6% 3.3% 318
Lexington Area 30.6% 50.2% 15.8% 3.3% 301
Appalachian ADDs 26.9% 54.2% 13.7% 4.7% 0.5% 327
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.3% 47.7% 17.2% 3.4% 0.4% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 36.4% 44.3% 17.4% 1.9% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.3% 49.7% 17.2% 5.8% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.2% 53.1% 15.7% 4.2% 0.9% 337
County Designation Urban County 28.6% 51.0% 16.1% 4.2% 450
Suburban County 28.8% 47.0% 22.0% 2.3% 137
Rural, small city 30.5% 48.4% 16.5% 3.8% 0.7% 991
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Question 16: Do you think increasing your level of physical activity would...

NOT MAKE MUCH

IMPROVE YOUR MAKE YOUR OVERALL DIFFERENCE IN YOUR
OVERALL HEALTH HEALTH WORSE OVERALL HEALTH DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 66.6% 7.3% 25.4% 0.7% 1573
Sex Male 63.9% 8.5% 26.9% 0.7% 764
Female 69.2% 6.2% 23.9% 0.7% 808
Race African - American 75.5% 3.3% 21.1% 109
White 66.4% 7.8% 25.2% 0.6% 1385
Age 18 to 29 74.4% 9.4% 15.5% 0.6% 266
30 to 45 66.5% 10.2% 23.4% 395
46 to 64 67.1% 5.7% 26.5% 0.7% 540
65 and over 60.9% 5.0% 32.5% 1.6% 346
Education Less than high school 49.3% 14.1% 35.4% 1.3% 275
High school graduate 64.6% 6.0% 28.4% 0.9% 540
Some college 71.9% 6.8% 20.9% 0.4% 452
College graduate 78.6% 4.6% 16.7% 0.2% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 55.6% 9.8% 34.2% 0.4% 416
Between 138% and 200% FPL 63.6% 4.3% 30.3% 1.8% 263
Above 200% FPL 73.6% 8.2% 17.8% 0.3% 687
Insurance Status insured 67.5% 6.4% 25.4% 0.7% 1407
Not insured / Don't know 57.4% 16.3% 25.2% 1.1% 156
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 70.7% 6.2% 22.7% 0.4% 675
Good 70.0% 4.5% 25.2% 0.4% 483
Fair / Poor 55.8% 12.6% 30.0% 1.7% 414
Registered to Vote Yes 66.3% 6.1% 26.8% 0.9% 1290
No 67.7% 13.3% 19.0% 277
Party Identification Democrat 64.1% 8.1% 27.3% 0.6% 597
Independent 69.9% 11.5% 18.6% 184
Republican 68.7% 6.0% 24.3% 1.0% 641
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 65.1% 8.4% 26.2% 0.3% 329
Louisville Area 67.8% 6.0% 25.3% 0.9% 304
Northern Kentucky 73.1% 3.1% 23.8% 318
Lexington Area 70.4% 5.5% 241% 301
Appalachian ADDs 71.3% 7.2% 19.7% 1.8% 324
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 65.3% 6.5% 27.7% 0.4% 987
R born in Appalachia only* 72.1% 6.0% 19.4% 2.5% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 66.6% 7.6% 24.9% 0.9% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 69.4% 9.8% 19.7% 1.2% 334
County Designation Urban County 70.1% 6.7% 22.7% 0.6% 450
Suburban County 64.4% 2.0% 32.3% 1.3% 137
Rural, small city 65.3% 8.4% 25.6% 0.7% 986
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Question 17: How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to walk, jog, or bike...

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 34.3% 21.5% 19.7% 9.8% 14.6% 0.0% 1576
Sex Male 37.2% 20.1% 18.7% 9.1% 14.8% 0.1% 766
Female 31.5% 22.8% 20.7% 10.6% 14.4% 810
Race African - American 33.2% 25.5% 23.6% 9.7% 7.4% 0.5% 110
White 33.7% 21.6% 19.3% 9.8% 15.6% 1388
Age -18 to 29 37.0% 19.7% 20.4% 10.9% 12.0% 264
30to 45 35.3% 20.7% 17.4% 12.4% 14.1% 395
46 to 64 35.9% 19.6% 20.0% 8.4% 15.9% 0.1% 543
65 and over 29.4% 26.1% 20.4% 8.4% 15.7% 348
Education i_ess than high school 27.3% 24.8% 19.7% 10.1% 18.1% 278
High school graduate 29.3% 19.3% 23.0% 9.7% 18.6% 0.1% 540
Some college 40.0% 20.1% 19.1% 10.2% 10.7% 454
College graduate 42.1% 25.2% 14.2% 9.0% 9.5% 295
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.3% 21.6% 20.2% 12.0% 18.7% 0.1% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 27.3% 23.0% 24.6% 9.2% 16.0% 263
Above 200% FPL 39.9% 22.9% 15.9% 8.6% 12.7% 687
Insurance Status insured 35.0% 20.3% 20.1% 9.5% 15.1% 0.0% 1411
Not insured / Don't know 26.3% 33.6% 17.0% 13.2% 10.0% 155
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 42.4% 21.9% 15.5% 8.3% 11.9% 674
Good 32.2% 22.5% 24.0% 8.8% 12.5% 0.1% 480
Fair / Poor 23.9% 20.0% 21.9% 13.4% 20.8% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 35.3% 21.8% 19.2% 9.2% 14.5% 0.0% 1293
No 29.8% 20.4% 21.8% 12.6% 15.3% 278
Party Identification bemocrat 34.9% 23.7% 19.3% 9.6% 12.4% 0.1% 602
Independent 221% 24.7% 24.8% 11.4% 17.0% 184
Republican 39.7% 18.2% 18.0% 9.9% 14.2% 640
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 38.3% 18.3% 21.1% 9.9% 12.4% 328
Louisville Area 32.0% 29.3% 22.9% 5.8% 9.7% 0.2% 301
Northern Kentucky 36.9% 19.9% 20.3% 8.4% 14.5% 318
Lexington Area 41.0% 23.2% 16.9% 10.6% 8.3% 301
Appalachian ADDs 27.3% 17.0% 16.9% 13.0% 25.8% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 36.7% 22.1% 19.9% 9.5% 11.7% 0.1% 987
R born in Appalachia only* 25.1% 13.6% 10.8% 9.8% 40.7% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 35.8% 23.9% 15.1% 8.5% 16.7% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 27.7% 19.4% 23.2% 11.8% 17.8% 337
County Designation Urban County 37.3% 21.6% 24.1% 7.3% 9.6% 0.1% 447
Suburban County 39.4% 34.4% 14.3% 7.4% 4.5% 136
Rural, small city 32.3% 19.7% 18.5% 11.3% 18.2% 993
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Question 18: How would you rate the condition of sidewalks and shoulders in your neighborhood...

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 16.6% 15.1% 19.1% 14.4% 29.9% 4.9% 1424
Sex Male 16.6% 14.6% 21.5% 13.4% 29.3% 4.7% 694
Female 16.7% 15.5% 16.8% 15.5% 30.4% 5.0% 730
Race African - American 22.3% 19.3% 21.6% 18.5% 17.9% 0.4% 106
White 15.9% 14.8% 18.8% 14.0% 31.3% 5.3% 1245
Age -18 to 29 15.6% 14.4% 27.2% 17.9% 23.2% 1.7% 251
30 to 45 22.7% 14.1% 17.5% 13.8% 25.2% 6.8% 352
46 to 64 16.9% 15.9% 14.8% 13.4% 33.4% 5.5% 495
65 and over 10.8% 14.3% 21.2% 14.7% 34.5% 4.5% 305
Education i_ess than high school 11.4% 15.4% 22.6% 14.0% 31.3% 5.3% 240
High school graduate 14.0% 11.9% 16.9% 16.3% 34.8% 6.1% 498
Some college 18.7% 15.5% 18.6% 15.8% 27.2% 4.2% 404
College graduate 23.7% 20.6% 20.1% 9.5% 23.3% 2.8% 271
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.6% 9.2% 15.2% 19.8% 36.4% 6.7% 387
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.5% 21.2% 17.5% 17.7% 27.6% 3.6% 251
Above 200% FPL 21.0% 18.1% 22.2% 8.1% 26.4% 4.2% 603
Insurance Status insured 17.1% 14.9% 19.0% 14.5% 29.7% 4.8% 1276
Not insured / Don't know 11.0% 17.1% 21.8% 15.4% 31.5% 3.2% 138
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 19.6% 16.2% 21.4% 12.0% 27.3% 3.5% 603
Good 18.8% 16.9% 21.0% 11.2% 26.2% 5.8% 436
Fair / Poor 9.7% 11.4% 13.4% 22.3% 37.3% 5.9% 380
Registered to Vote Yes 16.7% 16.0% 18.1% 13.8% 29.9% 5.5% 1170
No 16.3% 10.8% 23.2% 17.7% 30.1% 1.8% 248
Party Identification bemocrat 17.4% 16.8% 20.6% 14.6% 26.9% 3.8% 573
Independent 11.3% 10.2% 27.5% 12.3% 33.2% 5.6% 165
Republican 17.7% 15.3% 16.1% 13.5% 31.3% 6.0% 556
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 13.9% 12.0% 18.9% 16.4% 31.3% 7.5% 276
Louisville Area 21.1% 22.0% 16.1% 15.2% 23.4% 21% 281
Northern Kentucky 22.3% 23.9% 14.3% 14.8% 22.8% 2.0% 301
Lexington Area 25.9% 16.3% 26.5% 12.7% 17.2% 1.4% 287
Appalachian ADDs 8.8% 8.4% 18.0% 12.2% 46.8% 5.8% 304
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.3% 17.6% 18.1% 15.5% 25.6% 3.9% 890
R born in Appalachia only* 12.2% 7.3% 42.7% 4.4% 31.3% 2.0% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 13.4% 11.3% 19.7% 10.4% 37.2% 8.1% 179
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 11.5% 11.1% 18.1% 15.3% 37.8% 6.3% 308
County Designation Urban County 22.5% 20.1% 21.7% 15.8% 16.7% 3.3% 434
Suburban County 21.7% 18.8% 17.5% 8.3% 27.1% 6.6% 115
Rural, small city 13.1% 12.1% 18.0% 14.6% 36.8% 5.4% 875
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Question 19: How safe is it to walk, jog, or bike in your neighborhood...

VERY SAFE SOMEWHAT SAFE __ SOMEWHAT UNSAFE__NOT SAFE AT ALL __ DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 45.6% 34.6% 8.7% 10.7% 0.4% 1575
Sex Male 46.1% 33.5% 10.7% 9.6% 0.1% 766
Female 45.1% 35.6% 6.9% 11.8% 0.7% 810
Race African - American 50.6% 36.8% 5.6% 6.3% 0.6% 110
White 44.1% 35.1% 9.0% 11.3% 0.4% 1390
Age -18 to 29 45.0% 41.7% 9.9% 3.1% 0.3% 265
30to 45 44.5% 36.9% 7.3% 11.3% 392
46 to 64 45.9% 30.7% 9.4% 13.4% 0.6% 545
65 and over 46.0% 32.5% 8.7% 12.2% 0.6% 348
Education i_ess than high school 32.0% 42.8% 8.1% 16.6% 0.5% 278
High school graduate 42.4% 38.3% 7.9% 11.4% 537
Some college 51.2% 30.1% 9.1% 8.7% 0.9% 455
College graduate 55.5% 27.7% 10.1% 6.5% 0.2% 295
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.5% 41.0% 11.5% 11.9% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 42.0% 37.2% 9.3% 10.4% 1.0% 263
Above 200% FPL 53.2% 29.5% 6.8% 10.1% 0.4% 683
Insurance Status insured 47.2% 32.1% 9.1% 11.1% 0.4% 1409
Not insured / Don't know 29.6% 58.6% 4.9% 6.9% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 52.6% 31.8% 7.5% 7.7% 0.5% 671
Good 46.2% 34.0% 10.5% 8.6% 0.6% 483
Fair / Poor 34.0% 40.2% 8.5% 17.4% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 46.8% 32.9% 9.0% 10.9% 0.5% 1295
No 39.6% 42.6% 7.6% 10.2% 275
Party Identification bemocrat 49.2% 32.0% 9.9% 8.2% 0.7% 602
Independent 33.4% 42.8% 7.5% 15.3% 1.1% 182
Republican 47.3% 33.8% 7.8% 11.0% 641
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 49.1% 28.4% 9.7% 12.2% 0.6% 329
Louisville Area 47.2% 38.7% 7.3% 6.8% 303
Northern Kentucky 57.5% 24.6% 7.5% 10.2% 0.2% 318
Lexington Area 51.6% 36.4% 6.4% 5.3% 0.3% 301
Appalachian ADDs 31.3% 39.6% 11.5% 17.3% 0.3% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 48.7% 34.8% 7.3% 8.8% 0.5% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 32.9% 27.8% 14.8% 21.7% 2.7% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 47.2% 26.2% 12.4% 14.2% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 37.2% 40.0% 10.0% 12.8% 335
County Designation Urban County 51.4% 33.4% 6.6% 8.0% 0.6% 450
Suburban County 41.8% 47.1% 4.9% 6.3% 136
Rural, small city 43.4% 33.4% 10.3% 12.6% 0.3% 989
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Question 20: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as oxycontin,vicodin, percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.2% 71.8% 1.0% 1573
Sex Male 27.8% 71.2% 1.0% 762
Female 26.6% 72.3% 1.1% 811
Race African - American 13.6% 83.1% 3.3% 110
White 29.1% 70.1% 0.7% 1385
Age 18 to 29 34.7% 63.9% 1.5% 264
30 to 45 32.2% 67.5% 0.4% 394
46 to 64 28.4% 71.2% 0.4% 543
65 and over 14.3% 83.8% 1.8% 346
Education Less than high school 23.5% 75.1% 1.4% 276
High school graduate 29.1% 69.1% 1.8% 537
Some college 30.2% 69.7% 0.1% 453
College graduate 23.2% 76.0% 0.8% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 26.8% 72.8% 0.4% 414
Between 138% and 200% FPL 35.5% 63.1% 1.4% 261
Above 200% FPL 27.8% 71.6% 0.6% 688
Insurance Status Insured 27.0% 72.0% 1.0% 1410
Not insured / Don't know 30.8% 68.1% 1.1% 154
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 27.0% 72.2% 0.9% 674
Good 25.2% 73.4% 1.4% 480
Fair / Poor 29.5% 69.6% 0.9% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 26.9% 72.1% 1.0% 1291
No 28.7% 69.9% 1.3% 276
Party Identification Democrat 27.8% 70.7% 1.5% 602
Independent 26.6% 73.4% 184
Republican 27.0% 71.9% 1.1% 640
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 24.3% 74.9% 0.8% 327
Louisville Area 25.6% 73.3% 1.1% 304
Northern Kentucky 27.3% 71.8% 0.9% 316
Lexington Area 32.5% 67.2% 0.3% 301
Appalachian ADDs 34.9% 63.5% 1.6% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 24.0% 75.2% 0.8% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 29.3% 70.7% 46
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.4% 70.7% 1.9% 199
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 36.2% 62.5% 1.3% 337
County Designation Urban County 22.1% 76.8% 1.1% 450
Suburban County 25.9% 71.3% 2.8% 137
Rural, small city 29.7% 69.5% 0.7% 986
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Question 21: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 16.8% 81.7% 1.5% 1578
Sex Male 20.3% 78.5% 1.2% 767
Female 13.5% 84.7% 1.8% 811
Race African - American 13.6% 86.4% 110
White 17.4% 81.1% 1.6% 1390
Age -18 to 29 25.5% 72.4% 21% 266
30to 45 21.2% 78.1% 0.7% 394
46 to 64 16.5% 81.9% 1.6% 545
65 and over 6.4% 91.7% 1.9% 348
Education i_ess than high school 16.9% 82.1% 1.0% 276
High school graduate 17.0% 81.2% 1.8% 540
Some college 18.2% 80.0% 1.9% 455
College graduate 15.0% 84.2% 0.8% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.0% 86.2% 0.7% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.7% 73.9% 2.4% 263
Above 200% FPL 18.1% 80.6% 1.3% 688
Insurance Status Insured 16.2% 82.3% 1.5% 1412
Not insured / Don't know 23.8% 74.8% 1.4% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 17.8% 81.1% 1.1% 675
Good 17.2% 82.3% 0.6% 481
Fair / Poor 15.0% 81.8% 3.2% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 15.8% 82.4% 1.7% 1295
No 21.5% 78.2% 0.3% 278
Party Identification bemocrat 17.0% 82.2% 0.9% 603
Independent 18.6% 79.5% 2.0% 184
Republican 15.9% 82.6% 1.5% 641
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 9.1% 88.7% 2.3% 329
Louisville Area 23.3% 75.0% 1.7% 304
Northern Kentucky 35.6% 64.4% 318
Lexington Area 19.7% 79.7% 0.6% 301
Appalachian ADDs 15.5% 82.8% 1.6% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.3% 81.1% 1.6% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 11.2% 88.8% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.8% 82.9% 0.4% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 16.2% 81.8% 2.0% 337
County Designation Urban County 16.2% 83.1% 0.7% 450
Suburban County 18.4% 79.8% 1.8% 137
Rural, small city 16.9% 81.3% 1.8% 991
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Question 22: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 17.4% 80.7% 1.9% 1577
Sex Male 19.0% 79.7% 1.4% 767
Female 16.0% 81.7% 2.3% 810
Race African - American 9.9% 89.7% 0.4% 110
White 18.5% 79.6% 2.0% 1389
Age 18 to 29 241% 74.7% 1.1% 266
30to 45 22.2% 77.6% 0.2% 394
46 to 64 17.2% 81.1% 1.7% 545
65 and over 8.2% 87.1% 4.7% 347
Education i_ess than high school 12.9% 85.9% 1.2% 275
High school graduate 20.3% 76.2% 3.5% 540
Some college 20.1% 78.9% 0.9% 455
College graduate 12.5% 86.6% 0.9% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 21.4% 76.5% 2.2% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 17.6% 79.7% 2.7% 263
Above 200% FPL 17.2% 82.0% 0.9% 688
Insurance Status Insured 17.9% 80.2% 2.0% 1411
Not insured / Don't know 14.0% 84.9% 1.1% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 17.0% 81.9% 1.2% 675
Good 17.0% 81.0% 1.9% 481
Fair / Poor 18.8% 78.2% 2.9% 416
Registered to Vote Yes 16.7% 81.0% 2.3% 1294
No 20.8% 79.2% 0.1% 278
Party Identification Democrat 16.1% 81.3% 2.6% 603
Independent 23.2% 74.7% 2.1% 184
Republican 17.4% 81.4% 1.2% 640
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 20.7% 78.2% 1.1% 329
Louisville Area 14.6% 84.4% 1.0% 304
Northern Kentucky 15.7% 81.7% 2.7% 318
Lexington Area 18.9% 79.8% 1.3% 301
Appalachian ADDs 21.3% 76.7% 21% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 15.6% 82.6% 1.8% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 12.1% 85.1% 2.8% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 24.8% 73.6% 1.7% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.0% 78.8% 21% 336
County Designation Urban County 14.9% 84.5% 0.6% 450
Suburban County 10.4% 85.7% 3.9% 137
Rural, small city 19.6% 78.3% 2.2% 990
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Question 23: How familiar are you with needle exchange programs which have been implemented in a number of cities across the Commonwealth...

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT FAMILIAR
FAMILIAR FAMILIAR FAMILIAR AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 17.6% 38.3% 12.8% 31.3% 0.0% 1577
Sex Male 16.6% 36.8% 11.2% 35.4% 766
Female 18.5% 39.8% 14.3% 27.4% 0.0% 810
Race African - American 23.7% 36.5% 10.1% 29.8% 110
White 15.9% 38.7% 13.0% 32.4% 0.0% 1389
Age -18 to 29 23.5% 27.9% 10.5% 38.0% 266
30to 45 14.5% 35.6% 14.6% 35.3% 394
46 to 64 20.6% 41.9% 12.0% 25.6% 543
65 and over 11.5% 42.8% 14.2% 31.4% 0.1% 348
Education i_ess than high school 11.8% 35.9% 7.2% 45.0% 278
High school graduate 13.3% 40.1% 12.5% 34.1% 538
Some college 23.2% 37.1% 13.1% 26.6% 454
College graduate 22.8% 40.1% 17.2% 19.8% 0.1% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.9% 31.9% 11.2% 39.0% 416
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.4% 45.6% 10.3% 30.7% 262
Above 200% FPL 20.2% 39.3% 13.7% 26.8% 686
Insurance Status insured 18.9% 39.6% 13.0% 28.6% 1413
Not insured / Don't know 6.8% 28.6% 11.8% 52.9% 154
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 19.2% 39.0% 13.2% 28.6% 0.0% 675
Good 16.0% 39.9% 12.3% 31.7% 480
Fair / Poor 17.0% 34.8% 12.7% 35.5% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 17.9% 38.0% 13.4% 30.6% 0.0% 1294
No 16.2% 39.7% 9.6% 34.5% 278
Party Identification bemocrat 19.8% 40.8% 11.5% 27.9% 601
Independent 16.5% 37.8% 9.8% 35.9% 184
Republican 16.8% 35.4% 13.8% 33.9% 641
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 11.3% 29.2% 16.3% 43.2% 327
Louisville Area 24.6% 40.9% 13.5% 20.9% 304
Northern Kentucky 18.6% 38.6% 14.6% 28.1% 0.1% 318
Lexington Area 22.4% 40.1% 10.9% 26.6% 301
Appalachian ADDs 13.7% 41.3% 9.5% 35.5% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.3% 36.2% 13.4% 33.0% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 5.7% 41.1% 18.3% 34.8% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 24.3% 34.9% 14.2% 26.6% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 16.1% 46.4% 9.2% 28.4% 337
County Designation Urban County 22.5% 41.8% 13.9% 21.8% 450
Suburban County 20.6% 29.0% 14.1% 36.4% 135
Rural, small city 15.0% 38.1% 12.1% 34.9% 0.0% 992
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Question 24: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE
FAVOR SOMEWHAT _FAVORING _DON'T KNOW_ _ OPPOSING _ SOMEWHAT

STRONGLY
OPPOSE Count

Kentucky Residents 25.9% 19.2% 4.2% 8.0% 2.9% 12.8% 26.9% 1577
Sex Male 25.0% 17.8% 3.1% 9.9% 2.3% 13.5% 28.3% 766
Female 26.8% 20.5% 5.2% 6.2% 3.5% 12.2% 25.7% 811
Race African - American 33.2% 19.2% 4.4% 8.0% 1.6% 8.9% 24.7% 110
White 24.7% 19.5% 4.2% 7.7% 3.2% 13.5% 27.3% 1389
Age 18 to 29 26.4% 20.5% 6.5% 9.4% 2.9% 11.0% 23.2% 265
30to 45 30.9% 18.7% 3.8% 8.6% 4.0% 9.1% 24.8% 394
46 to 64 26.0% 18.3% 4.7% 6.8% 2.0% 14.8% 27.4% 545
65 and over 19.0% 20.7% 21% 7.7% 3.3% 15.1% 32.1% 348
Education Less than high school 15.7% 11.9% 3.3% 9.6% 1.8% 13.4% 44.3% 278
High school graduate 23.1% 20.3% 3.5% 8.5% 2.2% 14.2% 28.2% 540
Some college 29.1% 17.4% 7.2% 7.7% 3.6% 12.4% 22.7% 454
College graduate 36.3% 27.2% 1.6% 5.2% 4.4% 10.7% 14.6% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.8% 16.7% 4.0% 5.7% 1.5% 13.7% 30.6% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.9% 19.5% 6.0% 3.3% 2.6% 12.0% 30.7% 263
Above 200% FPL 27.7% 20.9% 3.1% 8.0% 3.7% 13.7% 22.8% 687
Insurance Status insured 26.5% 19.3% 4.3% 7.0% 3.1% 13.0% 26.8% 1412
Not insured / Don't know 22.4% 17.8% 3.1% 17.1% 1.7% 9.3% 28.5% 155
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 26.3% 20.8% 4.4% 9.0% 21% 13.1% 24.3% 674
Good 25.8% 18.6% 3.2% 7.6% 2.8% 13.5% 28.6% 482
Fair / Poor 25.6% 17.6% 4.4% 7.1% 4.5% 11.7% 29.1% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 26.9% 19.2% 3.8% 7.2% 3.4% 12.1% 27.3% 1294
No 21.2% 19.4% 5.8% 11.4% 0.6% 16.4% 251% 278
Party Identification Democrat 36.7% 18.5% 3.7% 6.5% 2.9% 10.3% 21.4% 603
Independent 21.3% 17.9% 3.8% 12.1% 1.4% 16.7% 26.7% 184
Republican 17.9% 21.3% 3.9% 6.4% 3.9% 14.6% 31.8% 639
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 23.6% 22.5% 3.7% 11.4% 0.5% 12.2% 26.2% 328
Louisville Area 32.1% 20.0% 4.4% 5.8% 2.2% 12.8% 22.8% 303
Northern Kentucky 24.3% 20.3% 1.8% 3.4% 5.2% 12.2% 32.7% 317
Lexington Area 29.7% 22.4% 2.6% 4.8% 4.1% 12.6% 23.9% 301
Appalachian ADDs 21.3% 15.6% 8.4% 7.8% 3.7% 11.5% 31.9% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 25.8% 20.8% 3.8% 8.4% 2.6% 12.3% 26.3% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 20.6% 16.1% 2.7% 2.5% 38.5% 19.6% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.9% 22.0% 3.4% 6.9% 3.5% 8.1% 28.1% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 25.8% 13.1% 6.3% 8.4% 3.6% 13.6% 29.2% 337
County Designation Urban County 34.8% 22.3% 3.6% 6.9% 2.8% 14.6% 14.9% 448
Suburban County 22.8% 17.6% 3.3% 7.5% 1.2% 9.6% 38.0% 137
Rural, small city 22.3% 18.0% 4.5% 8.6% 3.2% 12.5% 30.8% 992
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Question 24: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR __ SOMEWHAT FAVORING DONTKNOW _OPPOSING SOMEWHAT __ OPPOSE __ Count
Friend / Family Member with Yes 35.5% 17.6% 7.6% 5.7% 0.9% 11.4% 21.2% 428
Problem with Prescription Drug No 22.4% 19.9% 2.9% 8.8% 3.7% 13.3% 29.0% 1126
Friend / Family Member with Yes 32.6% 19.0% 2.9% 2.5% 0.1% 13.8% 29.1% 266
Problem with Heroin No 24.8% 19.1% 4.2% 8.9% 3.6% 12.8% 26.8% 1286
Friend / Family Member with Yes 32.8% 17.5% 7.8% 5.9% 1.6% 10.4% 24.1% 275
Problem with Methamphetamine No 24.4% 19.7% 3.4% 8.1% 3.2% 13.6% 27.5% 1270
Familiarity with Needle Exchange Vew / Somewhat Familiar 34.5% 20.1% 4.2% 4.3% 3.4% 12.0% 21.5% 881
Program Not Very / Not at all Familiar 15.0% 18.1% 4.1% 12.9% 2.3% 14.0% 33.6% 693
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 32 of 68 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 25: Suppose a family member or friend asked you for help finding services or treatment for depression. Would you know who to contact to help them find services or

treatment?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 68.2% 30.4% 1.4% 1576
Sex Male 65.6% 32.2% 2.3% 765
Female 70.7% 28.7% 0.6% 811
Race African - American 71.0% 29.0% 110
White 68.2% 30.4% 1.5% 1388
Age 18 to 29 63.1% 34.5% 2.4% 265
30 to 45 75.8% 22.2% 2.0% 395
46 to 64 72.6% 27.3% 0.1% 544
65 and over 57.6% 40.7% 1.7% 347
Education Less than high school 56.8% 36.5% 6.7% 276
High school graduate 62.7% 37.3% 540
Some college 76.6% 23.3% 0.1% 454
College graduate 77.4% 22.0% 0.6% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 61.3% 38.6% 0.1% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 73.4% 26.6% 263
Above 200% FPL 73.3% 24.8% 1.9% 687
Insurance Status Insured 69.1% 30.0% 1.0% 1413
Not insured / Don't know 63.0% 31.7% 5.4% 155
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 71.2% 27.0% 1.8% 674
Good 64.0% 34.3% 1.7% 482
Fair / Poor 68.8% 30.9% 0.3% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 69.6% 29.9% 0.5% 1294
No 62.6% 32.2% 5.2% 276
Party Identification Democrat 64.6% 35.1% 0.3% 603
Independent 69.9% 29.5% 0.6% 184
Republican 71.2% 25.9% 2.9% 639
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 70.6% 27.6% 1.8% 329
Louisville Area 69.0% 30.8% 0.2% 303
Northern Kentucky 71.7% 28.2% 0.1% 317
Lexington Area 70.5% 29.2% 0.2% 299
Appalachian ADDs 66.3% 32.1% 1.6% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 68.9% 29.8% 1.3% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 73.8% 26.2% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 70.8% 29.1% 0.1% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 63.9% 33.5% 2.6% 336
County Designation Urban County 72.4% 27.2% 0.4% 447
Suburban County 66.3% 32.6% 1.1% 137
Rural, small city 66.6% 31.5% 1.9% 992
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Question 25: Suppose a family member or friend asked you for help finding services or treatment for depression. Would you know who to contact to help them find services or
treatment?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Friend or Family Member with Depression  Yes 72.5% 26.6% 0.9% 772
No 64.2% 33.9% 1.9% 786
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KNOW WHO TO CONTACT FOR SERVICES]

MENTAL
HEALTH
DOCTOR/ PSYCHIATRIST/ DEPARTMENT/ MENTAL
PRIMARY  PSYCHOLOGIST/ HEALTH HOSPITAL / HEALTH
CARE THERAPIST / DEPARTMENT / SOCIAL MEDICAL HOSPITAL / ONLINE HEALTH
PHYSICIAN MENTAL HEALTH BOARD OF SERVICES  FACILITY/ FACILITY/ SITE/LINK INSURANCE
(NEC) PROFESSIONAL HEALTH (NEC) CLINIC CLINIC | SEARCH PROVIDER
Kentucky Residents 23.2% 12.2% 4.2% 1.3% 9.4% 12.9% 1.8% 1.3%
Sex Male 17.5% 11.4% 5.1% 0.8% 12.5% 10.6% 1.3% 1.4%
Female 28.1% 12.9% 3.4% 1.7% 6.8% 14.9% 2.2% 1.2%
Race African - American 20.8% 9.6% 0.7% 0.8% 3.3% 17.4% 1.5% 0.6%
White 23.0% 12.6% 4.7% 1.4% 10.2% 12.4% 1.3% 1.4%
Age '18 to 29 14.8% 26.9% 3.7% 0.4% 8.9% 12.3% 3.6% 0.7%
30 to 45 17.5% 9.2% 0.5% 1.5% 8.6% 10.2% 2.3% 1.3%
46 to 64 21.3% 10.8% 4.9% 1.5% 10.6% 15.4% 0.9% 1.7%
65 and over 41.4% 7.3% 9.1% 1.5% 9.3% 10.7% 1.5% 1.0%
Education Less than high school 29.5% 10.3% 5.4% 10.0% 13.7% 1.6%
High school graduate 16.9% 14.0% 4.5% 0.7% 11.7% 9.6% 2.4% 0.4%
Some college 24.9% 9.7% 4.3% 1.4% 8.0% 14.0% 2.6% 2.0%
College graduate 25.6% 14.3% 2.8% 3.0% 7.9% 15.3% 2.4%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 25.4% 8.5% 4.7% 0.1% 9.0% 14.8% 1.1% 1.1%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.7% 13.2% 5.7% 21% 11.8% 14.0% 0.9%
Above 200% FPL 24.5% 13.6% 3.7% 1.6% 9.5% 12.0% 2.2% 2.2%
Insurance Status insured 23.8% 11.0% 4.3% 1.4% 9.9% 13.4% 1.8% 1.4%
Not insured / Don't know 16.2% 24.3% 3.0% 4.6% 7.8% 2.5%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 25.5% 14.6% 2.2% 1.1% 8.3% 11.0% 1.9% 2.0%
Good 19.5% 11.0% 7.0% 1.4% 9.8% 13.7% 3.4% 1.0%
Fair / Poor 23.3% 9.5% 4.6% 1.6% 11.0% 15.1% 0.1% 0.5%
Registered to Vote Yes 24.1% 11.6% 4.6% 1.5% 9.6% 12.4% 1.4% 1.2%
No 18.6% 15.3% 2.1% 0.3% 8.9% 14.8% 4.0% 1.8%
Party Identification bemocrat 24.6% 11.0% 5.9% 1.1% 5.8% 16.5% 2.3% 1.3%
Independent 30.7% 15.9% 3.7% 1.3% 6.8% 14.5% 1.8% 0.2%
Republican 20.9% 13.1% 3.5% 1.7% 10.9% 8.4% 1.3% 1.9%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 19.9% 14.6% 4.0% 1.3% 13.9% 7.9% 1.1% 1.6%
Louisville Area 26.3% 10.5% 1.7% 0.9% 6.8% 8.7% 2.3% 2.5%
Northern Kentucky 23.0% 10.5% 3.0% 2.1% 12.8% 17.1% 21% 1.4%
Lexington Area 24.9% 14.2% 3.8% 1.2% 7.8% 11.8% 4.9% 0.6%
Appalachian ADDs 19.9% 11.0% 6.1% 1.3% 9.5% 16.3% 0.4% 0.4%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 23.5% 14.4% 3.5% 0.8% 9.5% 11.4% 2.0% 1.5%
R born in Appalachia only 27.7% 7.0% 1.0% 14.3% 8.3%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 22.3% 5.1% 5.6% 2.2% 9.9% 12.3% 1.4% 1.8%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 22.2% 10.7% 6.2% 2.4% 8.2% 18.7% 1.7% 0.6%
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Question 26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KNOW WHO TO CONTACT FOR SERVICES]

WORK
CLERGY/ ASSISTANCE/ BEHAVIORAL
CHURCH/ HUMAN HEALTH
CHURCH- RESOURCES / CENTER/ LOCAL LAW
BASED EMPLOYEE FACILITY / HOTLINE/ ENFORCEMENT DON'T
COUNSELING __ ASSISTANCE AGENCY HELPLINE /1911/211 OTHER _KNOW__ Count
Kentucky Residents 2.4% 2.5% 15.2% 5.0% 2.0% 5.7% 0.8% 1073
Sex Male 3.1% 3.3% 16.0% 4.8% 3.4% 8.0% 0.8% 499
Female 1.8% 1.9% 14.5% 5.2% 0.7% 3.8% 0.8% 574
Race African - American 4.4% 3.8% 25.1% 8.5% 1.4% 2.2% 78
White 2.3% 2.3% 14.7% 4.7% 1.8% 6.1% 0.9% 944
Age 18 to 29 1.8% 1.8% 6.8% 11.6% 0.9% 3.6% 21% 167
30 to 45 2.3% 3.3% 24.7% 5.9% 4.2% 8.2% 0.2% 299
46 to 64 3.4% 3.1% 15.4% 3.1% 0.3% 6.3% 1.1% 392
65 and over 1.3% 0.9% 8.6% 21% 2.9% 2.3% 0.1% 200
Education Less than high school 0.9% 1.8% 20.6% 1.5% 1.9% 1.9% 0.9% 157
High school graduate 1.7% 1.6% 16.5% 8.4% 5.0% 5.7% 0.9% 338
Some college 3.3% 2.8% 13.2% 5.2% 0.1% 7.8% 0.7% 346
College graduate 3.2% 3.9% 12.8% 2.2% 0.4% 5.5% 0.8% 229
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 1.3% 0.9% 22.8% 4.3% 1.2% 4.4% 0.5% 256
Between 138% and 200% FPL 2.2% 1.1% 17.4% 5.3% 21% 8.5% 193
Above 200% FPL 3.2% 4.3% 11.1% 3.7% 2.8% 4.0% 1.5% 501
Insurance Status insured 2.3% 2.5% 14.9% 4.9% 2.0% 5.4% 0.9% 975
Not insured / Don't know 4.2% 2.9% 17.3% 5.9% 1.8% 9.5% 96
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 2.6% 2.2% 12.8% 4.8% 3.4% 6.5% 1.2% 479
Good 2.5% 4.1% 14.4% 4.5% 1.0% 5.7% 1.0% 307
Fair / Poor 2.0% 1.3% 20.0% 5.9% 0.6% 4.5% 287
Registered to Vote Yes 2.7% 2.6% 14.9% 4.8% 1.5% 6.3% 0.8% 898
No 1.0% 1.8% 17.1% 6.0% 4.2% 3.0% 1.1% 173
Party Identification bemocrat 1.4% 2.3% 14.1% 4.4% 1.4% 6.2% 1.6% 389
Independent 2.0% 4.8% 12.1% 3.5% 21% 0.6% 127
Republican 3.7% 2.4% 17.0% 5.8% 21% 6.6% 0.5% 454
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 1.4% 2.5% 20.1% 5.6% 0.2% 4.5% 1.3% 231
Louisville Area 3.0% 1.8% 19.7% 7.5% 2.5% 4.9% 0.9% 209
Northern Kentucky 2.6% 9.5% 0.8% 0.8% 0.3% 13.2% 0.7% 227
Lexington Area 4.2% 1.8% 10.8% 4.7% 1.4% 6.2% 1.7% 210
Appalachian ADDs 2.0% 0.9% 16.2% 6.8% 4.1% 4.8% 0.2% 217
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 2.9% 3.0% 14.3% 4.7% 1.9% 6.3% 0.4% 680
R born in Appalachia only 6.9% 2.3% 8.9% 9.0% 10.9% 3.8% 36
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 1.7% 2.0% 22.7% 2.2% 3.3% 5.2% 2.3% 143
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 0.7% 1.4% 14.3% 7.2% 1.5% 3.3% 0.8% 215
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Question 26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KNOW WHO TO CONTACT FOR SERVICES]

MENTAL
HEALTH
DOCTOR/ PSYCHIATRIST/ DEPARTMENT / MENTAL
PRIMARY  PSYCHOLOGIST/ HEALTH HOSPITAL / HEALTH
CARE THERAPIST / DEPARTMENT / SOCIAL MEDICAL HOSPITAL / ONLINE HEALTH
PHYSICIAN MENTAL HEALTH BOARD OF SERVICES  FACILITY/ FACILITY/ SITE/LINK INSURANCE
(NEC) PROFESSIONAL HEALTH (NEC) CLINIC CLINIC | SEARCH PROVIDER
County Designation Urban County 23.3% 12.1% 1.3% 0.9% 9.7% 13.6% 2.4% 1.6%
Suburban County 30.8% 8.2% 3.1% 7.8% 5.3% 4.9%
Rural, small city 22.1% 12.8% 5.8% 1.7% 9.5% 13.6% 1.1% 1.3%
Question 26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO KNOW WHO TO CONTACT FOR SERVICES]
WORK
CLERGY / ASSISTANCE/ BEHAVIORAL
CHURCH / HUMAN HEALTH
CHURCH- RESOURCES / CENTER/ LOCAL LAW
BASED EMPLOYEE FACILITY / HOTLINE/ ENFORCEMENT DON’T
COUNSELING __ ASSISTANCE AGENCY HELPLINE /911 /211 OTHER __ KNOW Count
County Designation Urban County 2.5% 1.7% 13.4% 6.4% 2.2% 8.3% 0.6% 323
Suburban County 6.2% 22.6% 4.1% 2.9% 4.2% 91
Rural, small city 2.7% 2.4% 15.0% 4.5% 21% 4.9% 0.5% 659
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Question 27: Has a family member or friend ever behaved in a way that made you think they had a serious problem with depression?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 49.0% 50.0% 1.0% 1576
Sex Male 44.9% 53.2% 1.9% 765
Female 52.9% 47.0% 0.1% 811
Race African - American 46.1% 53.9% 110
White 48.8% 50.1% 1.1% 1388
Age -18 to 29 55.6% 43.5% 0.9% 266
30to 45 53.7% 45.7% 0.6% 394
46 to 64 52.3% 46.3% 1.4% 543
65 and over 34.1% 64.9% 1.0% 348
Education i_ess than high school 42.5% 56.9% 0.6% 276
High school graduate 52.1% 46.4% 1.6% 540
Some college 49.2% 49.7% 1.2% 454
College graduate 49.8% 50.2% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 57.1% 41.3% 1.5% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 55.6% 44.4% 262
Above 200% FPL 44.8% 54.8% 0.4% 688
Insurance Status Insured 49.5% 49.6% 0.8% 1410
Not insured / Don't know 44.6% 54.0% 1.5% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 42.7% 57.3% 0.1% 674
Good 50.6% 47.8% 1.5% 481
Fair / Poor 57.2% 41.2% 1.5% 416
Registered to Vote Yes 49.5% 49.4% 1.1% 1294
No 46.9% 52.6% 0.5% 277
Party Identification Democrat 49.2% 49.8% 1.0% 602
Independent 49.5% 50.5% 183
Republican 48.2% 51.7% 0.1% 641
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 51.8% 47.3% 0.9% 328
Louisville Area 50.8% 49.2% 304
Northern Kentucky 48.8% 50.9% 0.3% 317
Lexington Area 51.9% 45.9% 2.1% 301
Appalachian ADDs 49.9% 48.9% 1.2% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 49.5% 49.9% 0.6% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 28.9% 63.2% 7.9% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 54.4% 43.2% 2.3% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.1% 52.5% 0.4% 337
County Designation Urban County 45.5% 54.2% 0.3% 448
Suburban County 57.7% 39.9% 2.4% 137
Rural, small city 49.4% 49.5% 1.1% 991
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Question 28: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

A PLAN THROUGH

YES NO PARENTS/MOTHER/FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 89.9% 9.9% 0.1% 0.1% 1570
Sex Male 86.3% 13.3% 0.3% 0.1% 764
Female 93.4% 6.6% 0.0% 805
Race African - American 92.8% 7.2% 110
White 89.5% 10.2% 0.2% 0.1% 1382
Age 18 to 29 84.0% 15.2% 0.8% 262
30 to 45 86.1% 13.6% 0.2% 395
46 to 64 90.8% 9.2% 542
65 and over 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 345
Education Less than high school 81.7% 18.3% 272
High school graduate 89.6% 9.9% 0.4% 0.1% 539
Some college 92.7% 7.3% 453
College graduate 94.2% 5.7% 0.1% 295
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 91.7% 8.2% 0.1% 416
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.2% 14.8% 263
Above 200% FPL 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 686
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 90.1% 9.8% 0.1% 673
Good 91.1% 8.3% 0.5% 0.2% 478
Fair / Poor 88.2% 11.8% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 91.3% 8.5% 0.2% 0.1% 1289
No 83.4% 16.5% 0.2% 275
Party Identification Democrat 93.1% 6.5% 0.4% 603
Independent 82.2% 17.8% 184
Republican 88.5% 11.3% 0.1% 635
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 92.2% 7.7% 0.0% 328
Louisville Area 90.6% 9.4% 304
Northern Kentucky 90.7% 9.2% 0.2% 317
Lexington Area 90.0% 9.8% 0.2% 296
Appalachian ADDs 86.6% 12.6% 0.8% 327
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 89.2% 10.8% 0.1% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 94.6% 5.4% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 92.0% 7.7% 0.3% 201
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 90.3% 9.0% 0.7% 331
County Designation Urban County 95.1% 4.9% 445
Suburban County 82.4% 17.6% 136
Rural, small city 88.6% 11.0% 0.2% 0.1% 988
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Question 29: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A PLAN
A PLAN THROUGH YOUR A PLANYOU MEDICARE
THROUGH YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE __ ADVANTAGE MEDICAID __ MEDICAID

Kentucky Residents 31.6% 9.7% 6.7% 14.0% 21% 15.2% 4.3%

Sex Male 35.2% 6.9% 7.9% 13.4% 1.8% 15.2% 3.0%

Female 28.4% 12.2% 5.6% 14.4% 2.3% 15.2% 5.3%

Race African - American 32.7% 1.4% 8.5% 12.0% 1.7% 23.4% 71%

White 31.4% 10.5% 6.3% 14.3% 2.2% 13.6% 4.2%

Age -18 to 29 32.6% 6.0% 7.6% 3.7% 20.1% 1.2%

30 to 45 44.9% 13.6% 7.1% 1.3% 23.2% 2.7%

46 to 64 37.7% 14.5% 6.3% 12.1% 0.5% 15.4% 3.8%

65 and over 8.2% 1.8% 5.6% 36.4% 8.1% 3.1% 8.9%

Education i_ess than high school 12.2% 7.5% 14.1% 21.0% 24.7% 8.2%

High school graduate 26.5% 7.4% 4.1% 16.5% 2.7% 17.6% 6.3%

Some college 36.0% 11.8% 4.8% 10.3% 1.5% 14.1% 2.1%

College graduate 49.6% 12.6% 71% 8.7% 3.6% 5.6% 0.9%

Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 11.8% 2.5% 6.8% 15.7% 1.0% 39.1% 11.0%

Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.8% 5.2% 5.0% 15.4% 3.3% 9.8% 2.2%

Above 200% FPL 45.7% 17.2% 7.3% 9.7% 2.0% 2.1% 0.8%

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 39.9% 11.9% 8.9% 7.0% 1.7% 11.3% 2.0%

Good 32.5% 10.4% 5.2% 16.6% 2.3% 12.7% 3.7%

Fair / Poor 16.8% 5.3% 4.6% 21.6% 2.4% 24.8% 8.7%

Registered to Vote -Yes 33.8% 10.3% 5.8% 14.1% 2.5% 13.1% 3.7%

No 20.6% 7.2% 10.4% 13.1% 0.2% 26.4% 7.0%

Party Identification bemocrat 30.7% 5.5% 6.2% 14.3% 2.4% 17.5% 5.3%

Independent 36.3% 12.5% 10.4% 12.5% 2.0% 11.2% 4.8%

Republican 31.3% 12.5% 71% 14.0% 1.9% 11.5% 3.7%

Geographical Region Western Kentucky 34.4% 12.3% 7.3% 10.1% 1.5% 14.6% 2.1%

Louisville Area 35.6% 8.5% 7.2% 11.1% 1.9% 12.4% 3.0%

Northern Kentucky 44.2% 12.1% 3.2% 9.6% 2.7% 11.2% 2.6%

Lexington Area 33.4% 11.4% 2.6% 9.1% 2.2% 20.3% 5.4%

Appalachian ADDs 27.1% 8.6% 11.8% 16.3% 1.9% 18.0% 5.6%

Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 33.4% 10.6% 5.8% 12.0% 1.9% 15.6% 3.6%

R born in Appalachia only* 25.3% 12.2% 22.5% 14.1% 8.2% 1.2%

R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 29.8% 11.2% 6.3% 19.3% 2.3% 12.9% 5.3%

R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 28.3% 5.7% 7.0% 16.5% 2.8% 16.5% 5.9%

County Designation Urban County 35.4% 8.9% 5.5% 10.0% 1.7% 13.6% 3.6%

Suburban County 28.5% 17.0% 2.9% 14.5% 2.2% 10.3% 9.1%

Rural, small city 30.1% 9.2% 7.7% 15.8% 2.2% 16.6% 3.9%
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Question 29: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY PLAN

A PLAN THROUGH

SUCH AS TRI-CARE SOMEWHERE MEDICARE MEDICAID PARENTS/MOTHER/
OR CHAMP-VA ELSE COMB. COMB. FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 3.8% 3.5% 5.5% 0.1% 3.1% 0.6% 1409
Sex Male 5.2% 4.3% 3.7% 2.4% 1.0% 658
Female 2.5% 2.9% 7.0% 0.2% 3.7% 0.3% 751
Race African - American 4.3% 1.2% 1.2% 6.2% 0.4% 102
White 3.8% 4.0% 5.9% 0.0% 2.8% 0.7% 1234
Age -18 to 29 3.4% 3.3% 19.6% 2.4% 220
30 to 45 3.9% 3.3% 0.1% 340
46 to 64 3.9% 4.1% 1.0% 0.3% 0.3% 490
65 and over 3.8% 2.9% 20.7% 0.6% 332
Education i_ess than high school 1.1% 6.7% 4.3% 0.2% 222
High school graduate 2.9% 4.4% 6.0% 5.0% 0.7% 480
Some college 6.2% 21% 5.8% 0.3% 3.7% 1.2% 420
College graduate 4.0% 1.8% 5.1% 0.1% 1.0% 278
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 2.8% 3.8% 2.7% 0.4% 2.3% 0.3% 379
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.3% 4.0% 9.1% 0.1% 3.0% 1.0% 224
Above 200% FPL 3.6% 3.2% 4.4% 3.5% 0.5% 623
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 3.9% 4.5% 4.4% 3.7% 0.7% 607
Good 4.7% 1.7% 6.3% 0.3% 2.7% 0.9% 435
Fair / Poor 2.6% 4.1% 6.2% 0.2% 2.4% 0.3% 364
Registered to Vote -Yes 3.9% 3.6% 6.1% 0.1% 2.7% 0.5% 1173
No 3.3% 3.4% 2.4% 5.1% 1.0% 230
Party Identification bemocrat 4.1% 3.0% 5.6% 0.2% 4.3% 1.0% 561
Independent 1.3% 3.0% 5.1% 0.8% 151
Republican 4.8% 4.1% 5.6% 0.1% 3.0% 0.4% 559
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 5.0% 5.6% 4.2% 0.3% 2.6% 302
Louisville Area 4.4% 3.4% 4.4% 6.4% 1.9% 275
Northern Kentucky 6.2% 1.5% 3.3% 2.8% 0.5% 287
Lexington Area 2.0% 2.3% 5.0% 6.3% 266
Appalachian ADDs 1.9% 1.9% 4.2% 0.1% 1.8% 1.1% 281
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 4.2% 4.0% 4.7% 0.2% 3.3% 0.8% 878
R born in Appalachia only* 1.6% 6.4% 6.1% 2.4% 46
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 3.3% 3.2% 4.7% 1.8% 185
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 3.2% 2.0% 7.9% 0.1% 3.3% 0.7% 299
County Designation Urban County 5.1% 3.8% 5.4% 0.3% 5.8% 1.0% 423
Suburban County 4.5% 1.2% 6.7% 3.1% 112
Rural, small city 3.1% 3.7% 5.3% 0.1% 1.7% 0.5% 873
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Question 30: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the government assistance program that includes Kentucky Health Choices, Anthem, PASSPORT, Coventry Cares,
Humana/CareSource, Wellcare or Medicaid waiver programs? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 16.6% 81.9% 1.5% 1093
Sex Male 17.8% 79.9% 2.3% 524
Female 15.6% 83.7% 0.7% 568
Race African - American* 28.7% 67.4% 3.9% 65
White 15.6% 83.0% 1.4% 980
Age 18 to 29 27.6% 68.6% 3.8% 130
30 to 45 12.0% 87.0% 1.0% 252
46 to 64 14.6% 84.8% 0.6% 396
65 and over 19.1% 78.8% 2.1% 293
Education Less than high school 31.1% 67.5% 1.4% 149
High school graduate 15.7% 81.9% 2.4% 344
Some college 17.1% 81.3% 1.6% 335
College graduate 7.8% 91.9% 0.2% 257
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 32.7% 65.2% 21% 183
Between 138% and 200% FPL 16.3% 82.4% 1.3% 190
Above 200% FPL 10.5% 88.3% 1.2% 582
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 12.9% 85.4% 1.6% 503
Good 17.5% 82.2% 0.3% 352
Fair / Poor 23.5% 73.6% 2.9% 234
Registered to Vote Yes 15.6% 82.8% 1.6% 946
No 23.8% 76.2% 141
Party Identification Democrat 21.8% 77.3% 0.9% 409
Independent 8.6% 89.8% 1.6% 125
Republican 14.8% 83.1% 21% 459
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 21.3% 77.0% 1.8% 244
Louisville Area 17.5% 80.6% 1.9% 214
Northern Kentucky 9.9% 88.1% 1.9% 240
Lexington Area 13.4% 86.3% 0.4% 181
Appalachian ADDs 14.5% 84.6% 0.9% 212
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.9% 80.4% 1.8% 681
R born in Appalachia only* 11.4% 88.6% 41
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 10.9% 88.5% 0.6% 148
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 17.7% 80.9% 1.4% 222
County Designation Urban County 15.8% 82.8% 1.4% 325
Suburban County 10.6% 87.0% 2.4% 87
Rural, small city 17.8% 80.8% 1.4% 681
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Question 31: Is your health insurance coverage through KYNECT, or Kentucky’s Healthcare Connection? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED

THEMSELVES]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 46.6% 39.8% 13.5% 513
Sex Male 46.4% 41.1% 12.5% 237
Female 46.8% 38.7% 14.4% 276
Race African - American* 59.9% 38.1% 2.0% 52
White 44.8% 40.1% 15.2% 423
Age 18 to 29 58.4% 31.6% 10.0% 92
30 to 45 53.7% 41.7% 4.6% 136
46 to 64 54.7% 30.5% 14.8% 166
65 and over 17.2% 56.6% 26.2% 110
Education Less than high school 47.1% 35.7% 17.3% 139
High school graduate 45.9% 37.1% 17.0% 176
Some college 48.6% 41.6% 9.8% 138
College graduate*® 41.1% 55.6% 3.3% 55
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 54.3% 28.8% 16.8% 262
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 42.3% 48.1% 9.6% 67
Above 200% FPL 27.9% 62.3% 9.8% 114
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 41.6% 47.8% 10.6% 184
Good 53.1% 33.9% 13.0% 145
Fair / Poor 46.6% 36.6% 16.8% 184
Registered to Vote Yes 42.7% 42.5% 14.8% 389
No 60.6% 29.8% 9.6% 121
Party Identification Democrat 47.0% 39.8% 13.2% 236
Independent* 46.3% 41.7% 12.0% 48
Republican 43.7% 41.7% 14.6% 178
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 45.5% 38.8% 15.7% 112
Louisville Area 51.6% 41.1% 7.3% 92
Northern Kentucky* 41.1% 49.0% 9.9% 67
Lexington Area 56.7% 34.9% 8.4% 98
Appalachian ADDs 47.8% 34.9% 17.3% 119
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 49.2% 40.0% 10.8% 317
R born in Appalachia only* 22.3% 63.1% 14.6% 18
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 50.8% 37.2% 12.0% 61
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 41.1% 37.4% 21.5% 117
County Designation Urban County 45.0% 48.1% 7.0% 142
Suburban County* 68.7% 17.2% 14.1% 32
Rural, small city 45.2% 38.6% 16.2% 339
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Question 32: Is there a monthly premium for this plan? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED THEMSELVES]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 36.1% 59.6% 4.3% 516
Sex Male 31.6% 62.6% 5.8% 240
Female 40.1% 57.0% 2.9% 276
Race African - American* 32.9% 67.1% 52
White 37.2% 57.9% 4.9% 426
Age -18 to 29 21.3% 62.9% 15.8% 92
30to 45 24.6% 73.5% 1.9% 138
46 to 64 34.6% 65.2% 0.2% 166
65 and over 63.4% 33.5% 3.1% 110
Education i_ess than high school 29.7% 66.7% 3.6% 139
High school graduate 34.7% 58.0% 7.3% 180
Some college 37.2% 61.6% 1.3% 138
College graduate*® 52.2% 45.8% 1.9% 55
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.9% 75.6% 3.5% 265
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 36.8% 57.4% 5.9% 67
Above 200% FPL 69.3% 28.8% 2.0% 114
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 43.4% 49.1% 7.5% 187
Good 37.5% 58.8% 3.7% 145
Fair / Poor 27.7% 70.8% 1.5% 185
Registered to Vote Yes 39.2% 57.8% 3.1% 393
No 25.5% 67.0% 7.5% 121
Party Identification bemocrat 35.9% 60.0% 4.1% 239
Independent* 56.7% 34.8% 8.6% 48
Republican 36.3% 60.9% 2.7% 178
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 29.1% 61.8% 9.1% 112
Louisville Area 48.0% 50.3% 1.7% 92
Northern Kentucky* 45.1% 53.6% 1.2% 68
Lexington Area 27.2% 67.3% 5.5% 98
Appalachian ADDs 35.0% 61.9% 3.1% 122
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 35.7% 59.4% 4.9% 318
R born in Appalachia only* 75.9% 24.1% 18
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 35.1% 62.0% 2.9% 61
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 31.9% 64.3% 3.8% 119
County Designation Urban County 39.4% 56.8% 3.8% 142
Suburban County* 40.8% 53.7% 5.5% 32
Rural, small city 34.4% 61.3% 4.3% 342
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Question 33: Is the cost of the premium subsidized based on your income and or your family's income? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED THEMSELVES]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 33.1% 61.9% 5.0% 186
Sex Male 41.4% 54.2% 4.3% 76
Female 27.3% 67.1% 5.5% 111
Race African - American* 44.2% 38.1% 17.7% 17
White 31.2% 65.4% 3.5% 158
Age 18 to 29* 67.4% 32.6% 20
30 to 45* 32.7% 63.1% 4.2% 34
46 to 64* 43.8% 48.4% 7.8% 58
65 and over* 14.6% 80.5% 5.0% 70
Education Less than high school* 22.0% 70.3% 7.7% 1
High school graduate* 42.9% 51.1% 6.0% 62
Some college* 28.8% 66.7% 4.4% 51
College graduate*® 28.9% 70.4% 0.7% 29
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 34.7% 61.6% 3.7% 55
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 44.9% 50.3% 4.8% 25
Above 200% FPL 23.8% 72.1% 41% 79
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 26.6% 71.0% 2.3% 81
Good* 42.5% 51.2% 6.3% 54
Fair / Poor* 33.3% 58.7% 7.9% 51
Registered to Vote Yes 35.6% 59.1% 5.3% 154
No* 22.7% 73.4% 3.9% 31
Party Identification Democrat 37.6% 54.1% 8.3% 86
Independent* 15.8% 76.7% 7.5% 27
Republican® 34.3% 65.3% 0.4% 65
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 27.1% 72.9% 32
Louisville Area* 41.9% 54.0% 4.1% 44
Northern Kentucky* 26.4% 71.2% 2.3% 30
Lexington Area* 36.9% 51.3% 11.8% 27
Appalachian ADDs* 41.2% 52.6% 6.2% 43
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 30.2% 64.7% 5.1% 113
R born in Appalachia only* 16.0% 74.3% 9.7% 14
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 37.0% 63.0% 21
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 45.5% 48.5% 6.0% 38
County Designation Urban County* 37.3% 54.1% 8.6% 56
Suburban County* 21.9% 78.1% 13
Rural, small city 32.3% 63.8% 3.9% 117
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Question 38: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 8.3% 91.5% 0.2% 1414
Sex Male 11.6% 87.9% 0.5% 662
Female 5.3% 94.7% 752
Race African - American 12.4% 86.0% 1.6% 102
White 7.2% 92.6% 0.1% 1239
Age -18 to 29 16.2% 82.5% 1.3% 222
30to 45 9.5% 90.5% 340
46 to 64 8.9% 91.1% 0.1% 492
65 and over 1.6% 98.4% 333
Education i_ess than high school 10.9% 89.1% 222
High school graduate 10.0% 89.6% 0.4% 485
Some college 6.8% 93.2% 420
College graduate 5.4% 94.2% 0.4% 278
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.1% 83.9% 381
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.9% 94.9% 0.2% 224
Above 200% FPL 4.8% 94.7% 0.4% 624
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 8.0% 91.6% 0.3% 607
Good 7.2% 92.6% 0.3% 438
Fair / Poor 10.2% 89.8% 366
Registered to Vote Yes 7.0% 92.9% 0.0% 1178
No 14.4% 84.4% 1.2% 230
Party Identification bemocrat 8.6% 91.3% 0.1% 563
Independent 10.2% 89.8% 151
Republican 8.6% 91.2% 0.2% 562
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 10.4% 89.6% 302
Louisville Area 9.2% 90.5% 0.3% 275
Northern Kentucky 2.7% 97.3% 287
Lexington Area 6.7% 93.2% 0.1% 266
Appalachian ADDs 11.7% 87.8% 0.5% 286
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 8.3% 91.4% 0.3% 880
R born in Appalachia only* 9.0% 91.0% 46
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 5.9% 93.9% 0.2% 185
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 9.6% 90.4% 302
County Designation Urban County 8.5% 91.1% 0.4% 423
Suburban County 1.6% 98.0% 0.4% 112
Rural, small city 9.1% 90.8% 0.1% 878
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Question 39: Are you concerned that you may lose your coverage within the next 12 months? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.2% 80.4% 0.4% 1410
Sex Male 21.2% 78.6% 0.2% 658
Female 17.5% 81.9% 0.6% 752
Race African - American 31.8% 66.2% 2.0% 102
White 17.2% 82.5% 0.3% 1236
Age 18 to 29 16.1% 83.0% 0.9% 222
30 to 45 21.5% 78.5% 340
46 to 64 24.2% 75.5% 0.2% 492
65 and over 12.5% 86.7% 0.8% 330
Education Less than high school 23.7% 76.3% 220
High school graduate 20.8% 78.8% 0.4% 484
Some college 19.4% 79.7% 0.9% 420
College graduate 12.4% 87.6% 278
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 34.5% 65.1% 0.4% 378
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.5% 85.2% 1.3% 224
Above 200% FPL 11.6% 88.3% 0.1% 623
Insurance Status Insured 19.2% 80.4% 0.4% 1410
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 11.1% 88.8% 0.1% 607
Good 20.2% 79.4% 0.4% 438
Fair / Poor 31.8% 67.2% 1.0% 363
Registered to Vote Yes 17.6% 81.9% 0.5% 1178
No 27.6% 72.4% 226
Party Identification Democrat 21.7% 77.9% 0.4% 563
Independent 19.5% 80.5% 151
Republican 15.2% 84.2% 0.6% 562
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 15.7% 83.8% 0.5% 302
Louisville Area 20.8% 78.4% 0.8% 275
Northern Kentucky 14.4% 85.4% 0.3% 286
Lexington Area 17.9% 81.9% 0.2% 266
Appalachian ADDs 22.6% 77.0% 0.4% 284
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.4% 81.1% 0.5% 880
R born in Appalachia only* 8.2% 91.8% 46
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 21.0% 78.2% 0.8% 185
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 22.4% 77.6% 299
County Designation Urban County 19.9% 79.5% 0.6% 423
Suburban County 16.6% 83.1% 0.4% 112
Rural, small city 19.3% 80.4% 0.3% 875
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Question 40: Not including yourself, is there anyone else in your household who is not currently covered by health insurance?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 7.6% 91.9% 0.5% 1579
Sex Male 8.8% 91.0% 0.3% 768
Female 6.5% 92.7% 0.8% 811
Race African - American 5.5% 90.5% 4.0% 110
White 7.8% 92.1% 0.2% 1391
Age -18 to 29 13.6% 84.6% 1.7% 266
30to 45 7.4% 92.6% 395
46 to 64 6.9% 92.6% 0.6% 545
65 and over 4.6% 95.3% 0.1% 347
Education i_ess than high school 11.7% 88.3% 278
High school graduate 8.2% 91.3% 0.5% 539
Some college 6.2% 92.8% 1.0% 455
College graduate 5.2% 94.8% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.2% 88.4% 1.4% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.3% 94.2% 0.5% 263
Above 200% FPL 7.0% 93.0% 687
Insurance Status insured 6.0% 93.5% 0.5% 1413
Not insured / Don't know 23.0% 76.2% 0.8% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 9.2% 90.8% 0.1% 675
Good 4.4% 95.4% 0.3% 482
Fair / Poor 9.0% 89.5% 1.5% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 5.9% 93.7% 0.4% 1296
No 16.0% 83.2% 0.9% 278
Party Identification bemocrat 6.2% 93.0% 0.8% 603
Independent 18.2% 81.6% 0.2% 184
Republican 5.3% 94.3% 0.4% 641
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 9.8% 89.8% 0.4% 329
Louisville Area 6.6% 91.6% 1.8% 304
Northern Kentucky 4.8% 95.2% 318
Lexington Area 3.9% 95.9% 0.2% 301
Appalachian ADDs 9.2% 90.3% 0.5% 327
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 7.8% 91.8% 0.4% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 1.0% 99.0% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 9.4% 89.8% 0.7% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 6.9% 92.3% 0.8% 337
County Designation Urban County 6.1% 92.5% 1.4% 450
Suburban County 1.3% 98.4% 0.3% 137
Rural, small city 9.2% 90.7% 0.1% 992
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Question 41: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE COST?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 21.5% 78.5% 0.0% 1577
Sex Male 20.3% 79.6% 0.1% 765
Female 22.6% 77.4% 811
Race African - American 21.7% 78.3% 110
White 21.1% 78.8% 0.1% 1389
Age 18 to 29 19.3% 80.4% 0.3% 266
30 to 45 26.4% 73.6% 395
46 to 64 25.2% 74.8% 542
65 and over 10.2% 89.8% 348
Education Less than high school 17.7% 82.3% 275
High school graduate 21.2% 78.8% 540
Some college 25.2% 74.8% 455
College graduate 20.0% 80.0% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 28.6% 71.4% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.0% 74.0% 263
Above 200% FPL 17.0% 83.0% 688
Insurance Status Insured 20.1% 79.9% 0.1% 1411
Not insured / Don't know 34.4% 65.6% 156
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.0% 83.0% 675
Good 18.3% 81.7% 483
Fair / Poor 32.5% 67.4% 0.2% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 22.5% 77.5% 1293
No 16.3% 83.4% 0.3% 278
Party Identification Democrat 19.7% 80.2% 0.1% 600
Independent 28.1% 71.9% 184
Republican 18.8% 81.2% 641
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 21.3% 78.7% 329
Louisville Area 28.5% 71.2% 0.3% 304
Northern Kentucky 17.9% 82.1% 318
Lexington Area 20.0% 80.0% 301
Appalachian ADDs 22.8% 77.2% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 20.2% 79.7% 0.1% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 39.3% 60.7% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 25.1% 74.9% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 20.4% 79.6% 334
County Designation Urban County 23.5% 76.3% 0.2% 450
Suburban County 20.4% 79.6% 137
Rural, small city 20.7% 79.3% 990
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Question 41: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE COST?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Concern over Losing Coverage  Yes 33.0% 66.7% 0.3% 271
No 17.0% 83.0% 1130
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Question 42: In general, how healthy is your overall diet?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 9.8% 25.4% 36.9% 20.6% 7.2% 0.1% 1577
Sex Male 8.7% 22.5% 40.3% 19.3% 9.2% 768
Female 10.9% 28.1% 33.5% 21.8% 5.3% 0.3% 809
Race African - American 17.7% 23.3% 30.4% 22.8% 5.7% 110
White 8.7% 25.9% 38.3% 20.4% 6.5% 0.2% 1389
Age -18 to 29 3.0% 15.2% 48.4% 20.6% 12.8% 266
30 to 45 6.9% 30.6% 36.7% 17.6% 8.4% 395
46 to 64 13.2% 21.2% 34.9% 25.4% 5.2% 0.1% 545
65 and over 12.9% 34.1% 32.2% 16.1% 4.2% 0.4% 346
Education i_ess than high school 9.5% 24.9% 30.0% 23.2% 12.4% 275
High school graduate 8.6% 22.4% 34.5% 26.0% 8.2% 0.4% 540
Some college 9.4% 24.2% 41.5% 19.2% 5.7% 455
College graduate 13.0% 33.6% 39.5% 11.1% 2.7% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.6% 18.1% 30.4% 28.8% 12.1% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.5% 27.3% 38.6% 20.8% 3.8% 260
Above 200% FPL 9.5% 28.1% 40.7% 16.4% 5.2% 0.1% 688
Insurance Status insured 10.4% 25.0% 37.1% 19.6% 7.8% 0.1% 1411
Not insured / Don't know 4.9% 30.1% 35.8% 271% 2.2% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 11.6% 33.1% 36.9% 12.0% 6.2% 0.2% 673
Good 6.8% 22.3% 42.4% 23.4% 5.1% 483
Fair / Poor 10.6% 16.2% 30.7% 31.0% 11.3% 0.2% 417
Registered to Vote Yes 10.2% 25.5% 36.8% 21.0% 6.3% 0.1% 1296
No 8.0% 24.9% 36.6% 19.0% 11.2% 0.3% 275
Party Identification bemocrat 11.6% 23.1% 36.2% 22.0% 6.9% 0.2% 603
Independent 5.4% 25.6% 31.4% 25.6% 12.0% 184
Republican 8.0% 28.8% 39.2% 18.6% 5.3% 0.1% 641
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 7.8% 23.3% 43.2% 21.4% 4.2% 329
Louisville Area 9.0% 32.1% 30.8% 20.8% 7.2% 304
Northern Kentucky 4.9% 26.1% 40.2% 22.4% 6.5% 318
Lexington Area 11.9% 24.0% 38.2% 19.0% 6.4% 0.5% 297
Appalachian ADDs 10.8% 19.0% 35.9% 21.7% 12.6% 328
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 10.2% 26.1% 37.0% 19.0% 7.6% 0.1% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 21% 32.7% 31.5% 22.1% 11.5% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 10.5% 23.1% 33.1% 26.0% 7.0% 0.4% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 9.3% 23.5% 39.6% 21.8% 5.7% 335
County Designation Urban County 11.7% 25.9% 32.2% 22.4% 7.5% 0.3% 450
Suburban County 9.7% 34.3% 32.0% 13.1% 10.3% 0.6% 134
Rural, small city 9.0% 24.0% 39.6% 20.8% 6.7% 993
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Question 43: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat, on average, daily?

1 to 2 servings

3 to 5 servings per

6 to 7 servings

More than 7

Don't Know / Not

None per day day per day servings per day Sure Count
Kentucky Residents 4.5% 60.6% 27.5% 2.4% 2.3% 2.7% 1575
Sex Male 4.9% 62.7% 25.9% 1.5% 2.1% 2.9% 766
Female 4.1% 58.6% 29.0% 3.4% 2.5% 2.5% 809
Race African - American 3.0% 55.4% 28.7% 1.5% 5.0% 6.3% 110
White 4.6% 61.3% 26.9% 2.4% 2.2% 2.5% 1388
Age -18 to 29 3.9% 57.4% 28.0% 4.7% 3.2% 2.9% 266
30 to 45 3.8% 60.2% 29.8% 2.4% 2.3% 1.5% 395
46 to 64 5.2% 61.2% 27.6% 2.1% 2.3% 1.6% 544
65 and over 3.9% 62.5% 251% 1.4% 1.3% 5.8% 345
Education i_ess than high school 3.2% 73.8% 16.3% 0.5% 1.5% 4.6% 275
High school graduate 5.4% 61.5% 251% 2.6% 2.4% 3.1% 538
Some college 5.7% 53.0% 33.0% 3.0% 3.2% 2.1% 455
College graduate 1.2% 59.3% 34.0% 2.8% 1.5% 1.2% 296
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 6.4% 59.7% 24.2% 3.5% 2.5% 3.8% 416
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.2% 56.3% 33.0% 1.1% 4.6% 0.8% 262
Above 200% FPL 2.8% 62.8% 29.0% 2.7% 1.5% 1.3% 688
Insurance Status Insured 4.5% 59.6% 28.5% 2.5% 2.4% 2.6% 1411
Not insured / Don't know 4.8% 68.4% 19.3% 2.3% 1.9% 3.2% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 2.3% 57.8% 31.5% 3.3% 2.3% 2.7% 674
Good 3.7% 66.4% 25.0% 1.1% 1.4% 2.4% 483
Fair / Poor 8.9% 58.9% 23.4% 2.6% 3.3% 2.9% 415
Registered to Vote -Yes 3.4% 59.4% 29.5% 2.4% 2.6% 2.6% 1294
No 9.0% 66.3% 18.4% 2.4% 0.9% 3.0% 276
Party Identification bemocrat 4.5% 57.5% 29.6% 2.3% 3.5% 2.5% 603
Independent 4.9% 65.5% 23.5% 1.3% 1.3% 3.5% 184
Republican 3.0% 61.8% 28.8% 3.3% 0.6% 2.6% 640
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 3.0% 61.3% 28.7% 1.8% 2.8% 2.5% 329
Louisville Area 3.9% 61.5% 251% 3.2% 2.7% 3.5% 304
Northern Kentucky 4.1% 64.6% 24.6% 1.7% 4.0% 1.0% 317
Lexington Area 3.0% 57.3% 31.6% 3.7% 1.7% 2.7% 299
Appalachian ADDs 7.4% 57.1% 28.0% 2.9% 2.0% 2.5% 327
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 3.3% 62.5% 26.1% 2.8% 2.5% 2.8% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 11.9% 68.1% 11.5% 4.7% 2.5% 1.4% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 8.9% 50.2% 35.4% 0.9% 1.8% 2.8% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 4.2% 60.2% 29.0% 2.0% 1.9% 2.6% 335
County Designation Urban County 3.9% 61.7% 28.5% 1.7% 2.3% 2.0% 449
Suburban County 3.1% 66.3% 22.3% 4.1% 1.5% 2.7% 137
Rural, small city 4.9% 59.3% 27.8% 2.5% 2.4% 3.0% 990
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Question 44: In the past week, how many servings of fruit did you eat, on average, daily?
1 to 2 servings

3 to 5 servings 6 to 7 servings  More than 7 servings Don't Know /

None per day per day per day per day Not Sure Count
Kentucky Residents 15.3% 62.9% 16.3% 2.8% 1.6% 1.1% 1573
Sex Male 17.8% 61.3% 15.0% 3.1% 1.6% 1.2% 768
Female 12.9% 64.4% 17.5% 2.6% 1.7% 1.0% 805
Race African - American 10.3% 58.1% 20.9% 3.3% 4.5% 2.8% 110
White 15.7% 63.6% 15.5% 2.8% 1.3% 1.0% 1385
Age -18 to 29 12.4% 60.7% 21.3% 3.8% 1.1% 0.7% 266
30 to 45 19.0% 60.8% 12.6% 4.3% 2.4% 0.9% 395
46 to 64 16.4% 61.5% 18.3% 1.5% 1.6% 0.6% 544
65 and over 12.6% 67.7% 14.4% 2.3% 0.6% 2.5% 342
Education i_ess than high school 20.0% 65.3% 8.9% 3.1% 0.4% 2.2% 274
High school graduate 14.4% 61.3% 17.9% 3.5% 2.2% 0.7% 537
Some college 17.7% 60.3% 17.0% 2.3% 1.4% 1.3% 455
College graduate 8.9% 66.9% 19.1% 2.4% 2.2% 0.5% 296
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 20.9% 58.3% 13.4% 5.0% 1.3% 1.1% 416
Between 138% and 200% FPL 16.0% 58.9% 19.7% 1.6% 3.6% 0.3% 262
Above 200% FPL 13.5% 66.9% 16.0% 2.3% 0.9% 0.5% 687
Insurance Status Insured 15.7% 62.3% 16.3% 3.1% 1.4% 1.1% 1407
Not insured / Don't know 12.2% 65.5% 16.5% 0.9% 4.0% 0.9% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 12.9% 64.2% 17.9% 2.3% 1.1% 1.5% 672
Good 17.3% 64.7% 13.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.1% 482
Fair / Poor 17.0% 58.9% 16.9% 4.7% 2.1% 0.4% 414
Registered to Vote Yes 14.3% 63.3% 16.3% 2.9% 1.9% 1.2% 1290
No 20.1% 60.0% 16.2% 2.7% 0.6% 0.4% 277
Party Identification bemocrat 13.6% 60.5% 18.9% 3.4% 2.2% 1.4% 600
Independent 20.4% 63.5% 12.7% 1.6% 0.5% 1.3% 183
Republican 14.2% 65.1% 16.1% 2.9% 1.0% 0.8% 640
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 17.9% 61.6% 14.8% 3.4% 0.3% 21% 328
Louisville Area 11.2% 67.1% 14.3% 3.1% 3.1% 1.1% 303
Northern Kentucky 10.5% 61.6% 23.5% 1.9% 2.3% 0.2% 317
Lexington Area 19.2% 58.4% 19.3% 0.9% 1.2% 1.1% 301
Appalachian ADDs 18.4% 59.0% 16.3% 4.3% 1.8% 0.2% 327
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 15.2% 61.8% 17.0% 3.1% 1.6% 1.3% 987
R born in Appalachia only* 22.7% 63.7% 7.6% 3.2% 2.7% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.3% 66.0% 15.7% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 13.9% 63.9% 15.6% 3.4% 21% 1.1% 334
County Designation Urban County 12.4% 65.0% 16.7% 2.2% 2.7% 1.0% 448
Suburban County 19.2% 60.3% 14.2% 1.9% 2.1% 2.4% 135
Rural, small city 16.1% 62.2% 16.4% 3.3% 1.1% 1.0% 989
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Question 43 and Question 44 Combined: Meets Both Fruit and Vegetable Requirement

MEETS FRUIT AND

VEGETABLE MEETS FRUIT MEETS VEGETABLE DOES NOT MEET
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT ONLY _EITHER REQUIREMENT Count
Kentucky Residents 20.7% 25.0% 12.4% 41.9% 1519
Sex Male 17.9% 26.2% 12.0% 43.9% 737
Female 23.2% 23.9% 12.8% 40.1% 782
Race African - American 27.8% 30.3% 9.9% 32.1% 103
White 20.0% 24.2% 12.3% 43.6% 1338
Age 18 to 29 22.7% 31.0% 13.1% 33.3% 253
30 to 45 20.0% 27.9% 14.9% 37.1% 389
46 to 64 20.6% 21.9% 12.0% 45.5% 532
65 and over 20.1% 21.0% 10.1% 48.8% 319
Education Less than high school 12.1% 35.7% 7.4% 44.8% 258
High school graduate 19.9% 24.4% 10.7% 45.1% 514
Some college 22.3% 20.1% 17.8% 39.7% 444
College graduate 27.1% 24.5% 11.7% 36.7% 292
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.8% 24.8% 13.0% 44.5% 392
Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.8% 24.2% 13.1% 37.0% 260
Above 200% FPL 21.0% 241% 12.7% 42.2% 677
Insurance Status insured 21.0% 24.6% 13.1% 41.3% 1362
Not insured / Don't know 18.5% 271% 6.0% 48.4% 149
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 22.6% 24.6% 15.4% 37.4% 645
Good 18.0% 25.8% 10.4% 45.9% 469
Fair / Poor 20.1% 24.9% 10.1% 44.9% 402
Registered to Vote Yes 21.9% 24.3% 13.5% 40.3% 1247
No 14.9% 27.6% 7.5% 49.9% 267
Party Identification Democrat 21.9% 25.9% 14.0% 38.1% 579
Independent 16.4% 19.9% 10.9% 52.8% 176
Republican 21.6% 26.7% 12.1% 39.6% 619
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 21.1% 23.5% 12.2% 43.3% 313
Louisville Area 19.9% 30.6% 12.5% 37.1% 292
Northern Kentucky 23.5% 37.1% 7.1% 32.3% 313
Lexington Area 23.8% 17.8% 14.5% 43.9% 289
Appalachian ADDs 20.3% 22.4% 13.5% 43.8% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 20.9% 26.0% 11.3% 41.9% 950
R born in Appalachia only* 12.7% 16.3% 6.3% 64.7% 48
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 21.3% 23.5% 17.9% 37.3% 197
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 20.8% 24.3% 13.3% 41.7% 323
County Designation Urban County 20.3% 26.3% 12.9% 40.5% 438
Suburban County 22.0% 25.9% 7.9% 44.3% 128
Rural, small city 20.7% 24.3% 12.8% 42.3% 953
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Question 43 and Question 44 Combined: Meets Both Fruit and Vegetable Requirement
MEETS FRUIT AND

VEGETABLE MEETS FRUIT MEETS VEGETABLE DOES NOT MEET
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT ONLY _EITHER REQUIREMENT Count
Overall Healthy Diet Excellent / Very good 30.8% 22.7% 13.5% 33.0% 543
Fair / Poor 15.1% 26.2% 11.9% 46.9% 971
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Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 45: It is easy to purchase healthy foods in my neighborhood such as whole grain foods, low fat options, and fruits and vegetables... Do you agree or disagree?

STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 36.8% 42.7% 6.1% 8.9% 4.8% 0.7% 1572
Sex Male 35.3% 44.4% 5.9% 8.5% 4.9% 0.9% 762
Female 38.3% 41.2% 6.3% 9.2% 4.6% 0.5% 810
Race African - American 39.7% 36.6% 5.6% 16.5% 1.6% 110
White 36.3% 44.2% 6.2% 7.8% 4.7% 0.8% 1384
Age -18 to 29 26.2% 41.6% 13.2% 12.5% 5.9% 0.5% 266
30to 45 40.9% 36.2% 6.4% 9.5% 7.0% 395
46 to 64 39.3% 42.4% 4.0% 9.4% 4.1% 0.8% 540
65 and over 36.1% 51.0% 3.8% 4.9% 2.6% 1.5% 346
Education i_ess than high school 35.9% 48.2% 2.6% 7.9% 5.3% 272
High school graduate 30.5% 45.5% 8.1% 11.5% 3.4% 1.0% 539
Some college 35.0% 43.6% 6.8% 6.5% 7.5% 0.5% 455
College graduate 52.4% 31.1% 3.9% 9.0% 2.5% 1.1% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.2% 47.4% 4.7% 15.7% 6.5% 0.5% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 37.1% 38.4% 11.0% 7.4% 5.8% 0.4% 263
Above 200% FPL 45.2% 42.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.3% 0.5% 687
Insurance Status insured 37.3% 42.6% 6.4% 8.8% 4.4% 0.6% 1409
Not insured / Don't know 31.8% 45.0% 4.0% 9.7% 7.9% 1.6% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 41.1% 43.1% 5.8% 5.7% 4.0% 0.3% 675
Good 35.3% 44.7% 6.6% 9.2% 4.0% 0.2% 482
Fair / Poor 31.7% 39.9% 6.0% 13.7% 6.8% 1.9% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 38.2% 41.8% 5.7% 8.8% 4.8% 0.8% 1291
No 30.6% 47.2% 7.7% 9.5% 4.8% 0.3% 276
Party Identification bemocrat 34.8% 43.1% 6.8% 8.1% 6.4% 0.8% 600
Independent 26.4% 49.0% 9.1% 11.5% 3.8% 0.3% 184
Republican 42.4% 41.4% 4.3% 7.8% 3.5% 0.6% 640
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 33.8% 45.7% 7.4% 7.5% 4.9% 0.7% 329
Louisville Area 48.6% 32.6% 6.6% 9.4% 1.8% 1.0% 303
Northern Kentucky 44.9% 46.3% 1.7% 5.6% 1.4% 0.2% 318
Lexington Area 37.3% 45.4% 7.0% 6.7% 3.5% 0.1% 299
Appalachian ADDs 25.6% 45.3% 7.6% 12.1% 9.1% 0.4% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 41.3% 39.3% 5.8% 8.7% 4.2% 0.7% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 24.9% 54.0% 12.3% 8.8% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 33.0% 46.3% 3.9% 8.5% 7.5% 0.9% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 27.6% 49.1% 7.4% 9.7% 5.4% 0.7% 330
County Designation Urban County 45.5% 35.4% 6.1% 9.6% 2.4% 0.9% 448
Suburban County 44.3% 37.7% 6.9% 7.6% 1.7% 1.8% 136
Rural, small city 31.9% 46.7% 6.0% 8.7% 6.2% 0.4% 988
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 56 of 68 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 46: Thinking about your primary source for fruits and vegetables, how would you rate the COST of fruits and vegetables they have available...

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 7.7% 17.1% 33.4% 24.3% 16.9% 0.6% 1574
Sex Male 10.9% 17.3% 33.5% 24.0% 13.7% 0.7% 768
Female 4.7% 16.9% 33.4% 24.5% 20.0% 0.6% 806
Race African - American 5.0% 22.2% 33.3% 23.1% 16.4% 109
White 7.9% 16.8% 33.0% 25.3% 16.4% 0.7% 1387
Age -18 to 29 15.1% 10.9% 32.3% 27.3% 14.2% 0.2% 265
30to 45 8.6% 19.4% 29.9% 24.4% 17.8% 394
46 to 64 4.3% 16.8% 33.3% 24.2% 20.8% 0.6% 544
65 and over 6.0% 19.9% 38.9% 22.7% 10.8% 1.7% 345
Education i_ess than high school 14.1% 17.6% 26.9% 23.0% 18.4% 274
High school graduate 4.5% 13.8% 35.9% 25.4% 19.8% 0.7% 540
Some college 5.0% 16.2% 34.1% 27.0% 16.5% 1.2% 455
College graduate 11.1% 24.6% 34.3% 19.0% 10.7% 0.3% 294
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 6.6% 12.4% 26.2% 25.4% 29.2% 0.3% 415
Between 138% and 200% FPL 3.7% 21.7% 37.3% 26.0% 11.3% 260
Above 200% FPL 10.5% 20.0% 35.1% 23.6% 10.2% 0.6% 687
Insurance Status insured 7.3% 16.6% 33.9% 23.7% 17.7% 0.7% 1408
Not insured / Don't know 11.4% 21.8% 27.3% 29.0% 10.5% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 12.6% 19.4% 34.8% 21.0% 11.6% 0.7% 673
Good 3.1% 18.3% 41.4% 22.8% 13.5% 0.9% 481
Fair / Poor 5.1% 12.2% 22.4% 31.2% 28.9% 0.3% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 7.8% 18.4% 31.4% 24.7% 17.0% 0.7% 1290
No 6.9% 11.6% 42.5% 22.0% 16.6% 0.3% 278
Party Identification bemocrat 6.2% 18.6% 31.0% 26.4% 16.8% 1.0% 601
Independent 10.0% 12.8% 38.3% 18.1% 20.3% 0.5% 184
Republican 8.5% 18.3% 35.7% 22.2% 14.9% 0.4% 640
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 6.9% 17.3% 32.9% 25.3% 17.0% 0.5% 329
Louisville Area 7.3% 25.0% 33.8% 23.7% 9.4% 0.8% 304
Northern Kentucky 14.3% 21.1% 34.1% 19.1% 10.8% 0.6% 315
Lexington Area 7.8% 15.9% 35.7% 23.6% 16.7% 0.4% 299
Appalachian ADDs 5.2% 9.1% 30.6% 28.1% 26.7% 0.4% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 9.1% 19.0% 33.8% 24.1% 13.4% 0.6% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 5.8% 18.0% 31.7% 23.3% 18.7% 2.5% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 4.3% 12.5% 35.2% 26.4% 21.3% 0.3% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 5.8% 14.1% 31.4% 23.7% 24.4% 0.6% 334
County Designation Urban County 6.6% 21.9% 37.5% 21.7% 12.1% 0.3% 449
Suburban County 8.3% 21.8% 30.4% 23.5% 15.9% 136
Rural, small city 8.1% 14.3% 32.0% 25.5% 19.2% 0.9% 989
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Question 47: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 54.7% 44.8% 0.5% 1481
Sex Male 62.0% 37.3% 0.7% 705
Female 48.0% 51.6% 0.4% 776
Race African - American 30.9% 69.1% 103
White 57.6% 41.8% 0.6% 1309
Age -18 to 29 58.0% 42.0% 261
30to 45 57.9% 40.9% 1.2% 368
46 to 64 53.0% 46.6% 0.4% 509
65 and over 52.1% 47.4% 0.5% 327
Education i_ess than high school 62.7% 37.3% 267
High school graduate 56.2% 43.5% 0.3% 508
Some college 51.5% 47.7% 0.9% 423
College graduate 50.0% 49.0% 1.0% 276
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.7% 53.2% 0.1% 395
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.5% 39.7% 0.8% 256
Above 200% FPL 61.5% 38.3% 0.2% 653
Insurance Status insured 53.2% 46.2% 0.6% 1319
Not insured / Don't know 69.5% 30.5% 152
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 60.4% 39.4% 0.3% 636
Good 51.5% 47.2% 1.3% 446
Fair / Poor 48.9% 51.0% 0.1% 395
Registered to Vote Yes 55.7% 43.7% 0.7% 1203
No 51.0% 49.0% 274
Party Identification bemocrat 44.5% 55.3% 0.2% 584
Independent 62.8% 36.5% 0.8% 175
Republican 65.6% 33.9% 0.5% 592
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 61.0% 38.8% 0.2% 308
Louisville Area 42.8% 56.3% 0.9% 289
Northern Kentucky 38.3% 61.7% 291
Lexington Area 49.5% 49.9% 0.6% 291
Appalachian ADDs 67.0% 32.1% 0.9% 305
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 50.0% 49.2% 0.8% 924
R born in Appalachia only* 73.0% 27.0% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 56.1% 43.9% 194
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 64.7% 35.2% 0.1% 316
County Designation Urban County 37.1% 62.1% 0.9% 426
Suburban County 63.1% 36.5% 0.4% 132
Rural, small city 61.6% 38.0% 0.4% 922
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Question 47: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Children in Household None 53.0% 46.7% 0.3% 934

One 59.0% 40.8% 0.2% 217

Two 48.1% 50.7% 1.3% 181

Three 75.2% 24.8% 90

Four or more* 66.1% 29.5% 4.4% 48
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Question 48: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH FIREARMS IN THE HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Kentucky Residents 45.3% 53.6% 1.2% 810

Sex Male 49.2% 50.6% 0.2% 437

Female 40.7% 57.0% 2.3% 372

Race African - American* 48.0% 52.0% 32

White 44.9% 53.9% 1.2% 755

Age -18 to 29 43.2% 56.8% 151

30to 45 49.7% 49.1% 1.2% 213

46 to 64 47.8% 51.1% 1.1% 270

65 and over 37.3% 60.4% 2.3% 170

Education i_ess than high school 32.2% 67.8% 167

High school graduate 45.7% 52.7% 1.6% 285

Some college 51.0% 47.9% 1.2% 218

College graduate 50.6% 47.8% 1.6% 138

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.1% 60.5% 2.3% 185

Between 138% and 200% FPL 53.3% 45.4% 1.2% 152

Above 200% FPL 48.4% 50.8% 0.8% 402

Insurance Status insured 45.9% 52.7% 1.3% 702

Not insured / Don't know 41.8% 58.2% 105

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 44.6% 54.1% 1.3% 384

Good 44.2% 55.3% 0.5% 230

Fair / Poor 48.5% 49.8% 1.7% 193

Registered to Vote Yes 48.8% 49.8% 1.4% 669

No 28.7% 71.3% 140

Party Identification bemocrat 40.0% 59.6% 0.5% 260

Independent 35.9% 63.1% 1.0% 110

Republican 49.5% 48.9% 1.7% 388

Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 47.6% 52.4% 188

Louisville Area 52.9% 45.4% 1.7% 124

Northern Kentucky 49.2% 50.2% 0.6% 111

Lexington Area 41.3% 58.0% 0.7% 144

Appalachian ADDs 45.1% 51.1% 2.8% 204

Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 43.0% 56.1% 0.8% 462

R born in Appalachia only* 40.9% 59.1% 34

R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 61.4% 38.1% 0.5% 109

R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 42.4% 55.1% 2.5% 205

County Designation Urban County 49.0% 50.3% 0.6% 158

Suburban County 49.9% 48.9% 1.3% 84

Rural, small city 43.5% 55.2% 1.3% 568
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Question 48: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH FIREARMS IN THE HOME]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Children in Household  None 48.2% 50.6% 1.1% 495
One 37.1% 60.0% 2.9% 128
Two 55.2% 44.8% 87
Three* 40.1% 59.9% 68
Four or more* 16.0% 84.0% 32
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Question 49: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH LOADED FIREARMS IN THE HOME]

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 59.8% 40.2% 367
Sex Male 60.8% 39.2% 215
Female 58.5% 41.5% 151
Race African - American* 47.9% 52.1% 15
White 60.5% 39.5% 339
Age 18 to 29* 62.3% 37.7% 65
30to 45 45.7% 54.3% 106
46 to 64 65.2% 34.8% 129
65 and over* 70.6% 29.4% 63
Education i_ess than high school* 30.5% 69.5% 54
High school graduate 66.3% 33.7% 130
Some college 63.1% 36.9% 111
College graduate*® 64.1% 35.9% 70
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 46.3% 53.7% 68
Between 138% and 200% FPL 45.1% 54.9% 81
Above 200% FPL 68.5% 31.5% 195
Insurance Status insured 60.5% 39.5% 322
Not insured / Don't know* 55.0% 45.0% 44
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 63.8% 36.2% 171
Good 64.4% 35.6% 101
Fair / Poor 47.5% 52.5% 94
Registered to Vote Yes 59.5% 40.5% 326
No* 62.0% 38.0% 40
Party Identification bemocrat 62.4% 37.6% 104
Independent* 50.5% 49.5% 40
Republican 58.2% 41.8% 192
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 69.1% 30.9% 89
Louisville Area* 53.9% 46.1% 65
Northern Kentucky* 55.3% 44.7% 55
Lexington Area*® 67.7% 32.3% 60
Appalachian ADDs 47.7% 52.3% 92
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 61.3% 38.7% 199
R born in Appalachia only* 49.0% 51.0% 14
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 54.9% 45.1% 67
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 61.8% 38.2% 87
County Designation Urban County 72.7% 27.3% 78
Suburban County* 54.1% 45.9% 42
Rural, small city 56.7% 43.3% 247
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Question 49: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH LOADED FIREARMS IN THE HOME]

YES

NO Count
Children in Household  None 64.8% 35.2% 239

One* 58.0% 42.0% 47

Two* 48.9% 51.1% 48

Three* 42.3% 57.7% 27

Four or more** ** ** **
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Kentucky Residents 20.8% 27.0% 52.3% 1488
Sex Male 21.8% 30.0% 48.2% 721
Female 19.8% 24.1% 56.1% 767
Race African - American 16.7% 19.9% 63.5% 101
White 20.1% 27.5% 52.3% 1323
Age -18 to 29 14.2% 7.9% 77.9% 244
30to 45 27.6% 20.2% 52.2% 367
46 to 64 28.0% 31.0% 41.0% 515
65 and over 8.5% 41.1% 50.4% 340
Education i_ess than high school 27.6% 29.2% 43.2% 264
High school graduate 26.6% 29.3% 44.1% 508
Some college 19.1% 25.9% 55.0% 420
College graduate 7.3% 21.6% 71.1% 285
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 36.6% 25.2% 38.2% 389
Between 138% and 200% FPL 19.6% 26.4% 54.0% 251
Above 200% FPL 13.5% 271% 59.4% 654
Insurance Status insured 20.5% 27.8% 51.7% 1327
Not insured / Don't know 23.8% 19.9% 56.3% 151
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 13.8% 22.5% 63.7% 633
Good 24.3% 28.7% 46.9% 450
Fair / Poor 27.9% 31.3% 40.8% 400
Registered to Vote Yes 18.3% 28.6% 53.2% 1222
No 32.7% 19.4% 47.9% 260
Party Identification bemocrat 20.8% 27.1% 52.0% 566
Independent 24.4% 32.9% 42.7% 171
Republican 18.3% 23.4% 58.3% 615
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 28.7% 21.2% 50.2% 308
Louisville Area 15.8% 29.2% 54.9% 289
Northern Kentucky 13.3% 25.7% 60.9% 307
Lexington Area 17.3% 25.2% 57.5% 278
Appalachian ADDs 23.2% 28.6% 48.2% 304
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 20.2% 23.5% 56.3% 931
R born in Appalachia only* 11.4% 52.8% 35.8% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.3% 29.8% 42.9% 192
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.8% 31.6% 48.6% 318
County Designation Urban County 20.0% 28.3% 51.7% 422
Suburban County 14.9% 37.7% 47.4% 130
Rural, small city 21.9% 24.9% 53.2% 936
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Kentucky Residents 90.1% 9.9% 1570
Sex Male 86.6% 13.4% 764
Female 93.4% 6.6% 805
Race African - American 92.8% 7.2% 110
White 89.7% 10.3% 1382
Age -18 to 29 84.8% 15.2% 262
30to 45 86.1% 13.9% 395
46 to 64 90.8% 9.2% 542
65 and over 96.7% 3.3% 345
Education i_ess than high school 81.7% 18.3% 272
High school graduate 90.0% 10.0% 539
Some college 92.7% 7.3% 453
College graduate 94.2% 5.8% 295
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 91.7% 8.3% 416
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.2% 14.8% 263
Above 200% FPL 90.9% 9.1% 686
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 90.1% 9.9% 673
Good 91.6% 8.4% 478
Fair / Poor 88.2% 11.8% 415
Registered to Vote Yes 91.5% 8.5% 1289
No 83.4% 16.6% 275
Party Identification Democrat 93.5% 6.5% 603
Independent 82.2% 17.8% 184
Republican 88.5% 11.5% 635
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 92.2% 7.8% 328
Louisville Area 90.6% 9.4% 304
Northern Kentucky 90.7% 9.3% 317
Lexington Area 90.0% 10.0% 296
Appalachian ADDs 87.4% 12.6% 327
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 89.2% 10.8% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 94.6% 5.4% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 92.0% 8.0% 201
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 91.0% 9.0% 331
County Designation Urban County 95.1% 4.9% 445
Suburban County 82.4% 17.6% 136
Rural, small city 88.9% 11.1% 988
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Kentucky Residents 82.6% 7.5% 9.9% 1565
Sex Male 76.5% 10.1% 13.3% 760
Female 88.4% 5.0% 6.6% 805
Race African - American 81.0% 11.7% 7.3% 108
White 83.2% 6.5% 10.2% 1379
Age 18 to 29 70.8% 13.9% 15.3% 259
30to 45 78.2% 8.2% 13.7% 394
46 to 64 82.7% 8.1% 9.2% 542
65 and over 95.2% 1.6% 3.2% 344
Education Less than high school 72.8% 8.9% 18.3% 272
High school graduate 81.0% 9.0% 9.9% 536
Some college 86.4% 6.3% 7.3% 453
College graduate 89.1% 5.1% 5.7% 294
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 771% 14.8% 8.2% 415
Between 138% and 200% FPL 81.0% 4.2% 14.8% 262
Above 200% FPL 86.5% 4.4% 9.1% 683
Party Identification Democrat 85.4% 8.1% 6.5% 602
Independent 73.8% 8.3% 17.8% 184
Republican 81.0% 7.7% 11.4% 633
Registered to Vote Yes 85.1% 6.4% 8.5% 1287
No 71.2% 12.1% 16.7% 272
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 82.9% 7.3% 9.9% 671
Good 85.1% 6.6% 8.3% 476
Fair / Poor 79.2% 9.0% 11.8% 415
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 82.7% 9.6% 7.7% 328
Louisville Area 82.2% 8.3% 9.4% 303
Northern Kentucky 88.4% 2.4% 9.2% 316
Lexington Area 84.1% 6.1% 9.8% 295
Appalachian ADDs 77.0% 10.3% 12.7% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 81.7% 7.4% 10.8% 984
R born in Appalachia only* 86.1% 8.5% 5.4% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 86.8% 5.4% 7.8% 201
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 82.3% 8.7% 9.0% 331
County Designation Urban County 87.0% 8.1% 4.9% 443
Suburban County 81.0% 1.4% 17.6% 136
Rural, small city 80.9% 8.1% 11.1% 986
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured in the past year Currently uninsured / Uninsured in the past year Count
Kentucky Residents 82.6% 17.4% 1565
Sex Male 76.5% 23.5% 760
Female 88.4% 11.6% 805
Race African - American 81.0% 19.0% 108
White 83.2% 16.8% 1379
Age 18 to 29 70.8% 29.2% 259
30 to 45 78.2% 21.8% 394
46 to 64 82.7% 17.3% 542
65 and over 95.2% 4.8% 344
Education Less than high school 72.8% 27.2% 272
High school graduate 81.0% 19.0% 536
Some college 86.4% 13.6% 453
College graduate 89.1% 10.9% 294
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 77.1% 22.9% 415
Between 138% and 200% FPL 81.0% 19.0% 262
Above 200% FPL 86.5% 13.5% 683
Party Identification Democrat 85.4% 14.6% 602
Independent 73.8% 26.2% 184
Republican 81.0% 19.0% 633
Registered to Vote Yes 85.1% 14.9% 1287
No 71.2% 28.8% 272
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 82.9% 17.1% 671
Good 85.1% 14.9% 476
Fair / Poor 79.2% 20.8% 415
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 82.7% 17.3% 328
Louisville Area 82.2% 17.8% 303
Northern Kentucky 88.4% 11.6% 316
Lexington Area 84.1% 15.9% 295
Appalachian ADDs 77.0% 23.0% 326
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 81.7% 18.3% 984
R born in Appalachia only* 86.1% 13.9% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 86.8% 13.2% 201
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 82.3% 17.7% 331
County Designation Urban County 87.0% 13.0% 443
Suburban County 81.0% 19.0% 136
Rural, small city 80.9% 19.1% 986
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #9, November 2016 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 67 of 68 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Kentucky Residents 30.5% 19.2% 50.3% 1367
Sex Male 27.1% 20.0% 52.9% 674
Female 33.9% 18.4% 47.8% 694
Race African - American 45.9% 17.7% 36.4% 94
White 28.6% 19.3% 52.1% 1218
Age 18 to 29 31.1% 22.1% 46.8% 233
30to 45 26.5% 251% 48.4% 365
46 to 64 32.1% 11.7% 56.2% 484
65 and over 31.3% 22.8% 45.9% 276
Education i_ess than high school 51.0% 18.8% 30.3% 234
High school graduate 37.6% 25.0% 37.4% 458
Some college 24.4% 17.8% 57.8% 400
College graduate 10.2% 11.8% 78.0% 272
Party Identification Democrat 35.6% 18.8% 45.6% 522
Independent 30.4% 18.4% 51.3% 158
Republican 24.4% 19.7% 56.0% 576
Registered to Vote Yes 28.7% 19.0% 52.3% 1136
No 39.8% 19.8% 40.4% 229
Insurance Status Insured 31.0% 18.2% 50.7% 1229
Not insured / Don't know 25.4% 28.6% 46.0% 135
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 16.9% 17.9% 65.2% 610
Good 29.7% 19.7% 50.6% 399
Fair / Poor 54.6% 20.8% 24.6% 358
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 33.2% 18.4% 48.4% 287
Louisville Area 21.2% 21.6% 57.2% 269
Northern Kentucky 16.4% 15.9% 67.7% 279
Lexington Area 27.9% 16.3% 55.7% 261
Appalachian ADDs 44.5% 23.2% 32.3% 287
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 29.2% 18.5% 52.4% 849
R born in Appalachia only* 31.3% 10.2% 58.5% 44
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 36.8% 14.7% 48.5% 187
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 30.2% 25.7% 44.1% 288
County Designation Urban County 23.2% 20.5% 56.3% 395
Suburban County 18.4% 22.0% 59.7% 121
Rural, small city 35.6% 18.2% 46.2% 851
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